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STATIONS OF THE BUREAU,

Station. Lin^ of work.

Agricultural College, N.

Dak.

Cooperative animal feeding and breed-

ing investigations.

do

Do Swiss cheese investigations

Albuquerque, N. Mex... Scabies eradication; Cooperative tu-

berculosis investigations.

Alton, 111 do

Do Cooperative animal feeding and breed-

ing investigations.

Meat inspection

Arabi, La do

Arkansas City, Kans... do

Athenia, N. J International inspection and quaran-

tine of imported live stock.

Cooperative animal feeding and breed-

ing investigations.

Meat inspection

Auburn, Ala

Aubmn, Me
Auburn, Mass do

Augusta, Ga do

Aurora, Hi do

Austin, Minn do

Austin, Tex do

Avon, Pa do

Baltimore, Md Meat inspection; Internationalinspec-

tion and quarantine.

Meat inspectionBayonne, N. J

Beaumont, Tex do

Beaver Falls, Pa do

Belmont, Mass do

Official in charge.

Prof. W. B. Richards, care North Da-

kota Agricultural Experiment Sta-

tion.

Dr. D. G. Shmnway, care Edward
Lusch, Troy, N. Y.

Dr. G. W.Knorr, P. O. box 334 (office

at Est. 7).

Mr. C. F. Doane.

Dr. M. Imes, room 208, Occidental

Building.

Dr. O. W. Everly, care Arbogast &
Bastian Co.

Dr. C. M. Day, care Illinois Packing Coi

Dr. W. B. NUes.

Prof. C. F. Curtiss, care Iowa Agricul-

tural Experiment Station.

Dr. F. W. Ainsworth, care The Brels-

ford Packing and Storage Co., Harris-

burg, Pa.

Dr. C. E. Mauldin, room 710, Machecha

Building, 830 Canal street. New Or-

leans, La.

Dr. R. W. Tuck, P. O. box 308 (office

at Est. 246).

Dr. E. T. Davison.

Prof. D. T. Gray, care Alabama Agri-

cultural Experiment Station.

Dr. W. M. Goff, care E. W. Penley.

Dr. M. T. Perry, care White, Pevey &
Dexter Co., Worcester, Mass.

Dr. T. T. Greene, Federal Building.

Dr. S. E. Beimett, room 316, Ex-

change Building, Union Stock

Yards, Chicago, 111.

Dr. J. G. Hope, care George A. Hormel

& Co.

Mr. T. N. Veach, care The T. B.Walker

Manufacturing Co.

Dr. F. W. Ainsworth, care The Brels-

ford Packing and Storage Co., Har-

risburg, Pa.

Dr. H. A. Hedrick, room 426, Custom-

House Building.

Dr. Julius Huelsen, 76 Montgomery

street, Jersey City, N. J.

Mr. C. G. Sullivan, care Swift & Co.

Mr. M. P. Cleary, care Cudahy Pack-

ing Co.

Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street, Bos-

ton, Mass.
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Stations of the Bureau—Continued.

station.

Benning, D. C

Billings, Mont

Binghamton, N. Y.

Lines of work.

Meat inspection

Meat inspection; Cooperative tubercu-

losis investigations.

Meat inspection

Official in charge.

Dr. G. E. Repp, 914-915 Munsey Build-

ing, Washington, D. C.

Dr. A. M. Blackwell, care The P. B.

Merrell Co.

Mr. F. E. Benjamin, care Armour &
Co.

Bismarck, N. Dak.

Boston, Mass

Bradford, Pa

Bridgeport, Conn.

.

Bridgeport, Pa

Brighton, Mass

Brightwood, Mass..

Broadaxe, Pa

Brockton, Mass ...

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Buffalo, N. Y...

Burlington, Iowa.

Bmlington, Vt

Cairo, 111

Calais, Me

Cambridge, Mass

Camden, N. J

Canajoharie, N. Y...

Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

Central Falls, R. I.

.

Chester, Pa

Cheyenne, Wyo

Scabies eradication; Canadian im-

port and export inspection; Coop-

erative tuberculosis investigations.

Meat inspection; International inspec-

tion and quarantine.

Meat inspection

.do.

.do.

.do.

.do.

.do.

.do.

.do.

Meat inspection; Canadian import

and export inspection.

Meat inspection

do

.do.

Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

Meat inspection

.do.

.do.

.do.

.do.

.do.

.do.

Chicago, 111 Meat inspection; Export inspection;

(’ooperative tuberculosis investiga-

tions.

Do i Investigation of animal diseases

Dr. R. H. Treacy, 222 Main street.

Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street.

Mr. A. S. Richards, P. O. box 1814

(office at Est. 3AA).

Mr. J. F. Riemer, care The Hammond
Co.

Dr. Henry Marshall, care A. H. March

Packing Co.

Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street, Bos-

ton, Mass.

Dr. H. E. Brown, care Springfield Pro-

vision Co.

Dr. Henry Marshall, care A. H. March

Packing Co., Bridgeport, Pa.

Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street, Bos-

ton, Mass.

Dr. Albert Long, 4 and 5 Court square.

Dr. B. P. Wende, room 25, Live Stock

Exchange Building.

Dr. F. T. Suit, care Boeck & Co.

Dr. R. O. Brock, care Burlington Ren-

dering Co.

Dr. J. B. Reidy, care E. Bucher Pack-

ing Co.

Dr. H. T. Potter.

Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street, Bos-

ton, Mass.

Dr. C. A. Schaufier, 405 Post-Office

Building, Philadelphia, Pa.

Mr. E. J. Burns, care Beechnut Pack-

ing Co.

Dr. N. C. Sorensen, P. O. box 734 (office

at Est. 111).

Dr. H. M. Smith, rooms 308-310, Barton

Block, Providence, R. I.

Dr. George H. Woolfolk, 34 West Sec-

ond street.

Dr. A. J. De Fossett, P. O. box 276

(office at Est. 738).

Dr. S. E. Bennett, room 316, Exchange

Building, Union Stock Yards-

Dr. L. Enos Day, room 316, Exchange

Building, Union Stock Yards.
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Stations of the Bureau—Continued.

Station. Lines of work.

Meat inspection; Cooperative tubercu-

losis investigations.

Circleville, Ohio

Cleona, Pa do

Cleveland, Ohio Meat inspection; Cooperative tubercu-

losis investigations.

Columbia, Mo
Columbus, Ohio

Corning, N. Y
Cortland, N. Y Meat inspection; Cooperative tubercu-

losis investigations.

Cudahy, Wis

Cumberland, Md do

Dallas, Tex do

Davenport, Iowa do

Dayton, Ohio do

Denver, Colo Meat inspection; Cooperative tuber-

culosis investigations.

Scabies eradication; Cooperative tu-

berculosis investigations; Investiga-

tion of lip-and-leg ulceration.

Meat inspection

Do

.Des Moines, Iowa

Detroit, Mich Meat inspection; Canadian import and

export inspection.

Meat inspectionDover, Del

Dover, N. H
Dubuque, Iowa do

Duluth, Minn

East Deering, Me do

East Liverpool, Ohio... do

East Providence, R. I...

Easton, Pa

Eau Claire, Wis do

Official in charge.

Mr. M. W. Lang, 22 Fifth avenue.

Dr. H. E. Brown, care Springfield Pro-

vision Co., Brightwood, Mass.

Dr. E. L. Bertram, 1406 Hopple street.

Dr. L. P. Beechy, P. O. box 133, Sta-

tion C, Columbus, Ohio.

Dr. L. C. Henderson, care Inland Meat

Co. (Limited), Lewiston, Idaho.

Dr. F. W. Ainsworth, care The Brels-

ford Packing and Storage Co., Har-

risburg, Pa.

Dr. J. S. Kelly, 743 Society for Savings

Building.

Mr. A. E. Perkins.

Dr. L. P. Beechy, P. O. box 133, Sta-

tion C (office at Est. 586).

Dr. Ben Howes, care Hammond Co.

Dr. F. I. Winant, P. O. box 98 (office

at 70 Elm street)

.

Dr. N. L. Townsend, room 432, Federal

Building, Milwaukee, Wis.

Mr. J. W. Burroughs, care Swift & Co.

Mr. P. R. Hopkins, care Armstrong

Refining Co.

Dr. E. K. Ward, care Kohrs Packing

Co.

Dr. D. C. Burnett, care The Henry

Burkhardt Packing Co.

Dr. Herman Busman, room 311, Live

Stock Exchange Building.

Dr. W. E. Howe, room 320, Quincy

Building.

Dr. Chester Miller, care The Agar

Packing Co.

Dr. P. H. Mullowney, 707 Hammond
Building.

Dr. C. A. Schaufler, 405 Post-Office

Buildingj Philadelphia, Pa.

Mr. H. F. Gordon, care Dover Beef Co.

Dr. W. C. Bower, P. O. box 236 (office

at Est. 396).

Dr. Jens Madsen, care Elliott & Co.

Dr. F. W. Huntington, Grand Trunk

Railway Building, 1 India street,

Portland, Me.

Mr. F. McConville, 710 West Market

street.

Dr. H. M. Smith, rooms 308-310, Bar-

ton Block, Providence, R. I.

Mr. H. C. Fohner, care Joseph R.

Shimer Co., Phillipsburg, N. J.

Dr. William Fotheringham, care Drum-

mond Packing Co.
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Stations of the Bureau—Continued.

Station. Lines of work.

Elmira, N. Y Meat inspection

El Paso, Tex Meat inspection; Mexican import and

export inspection.

International inspection and quaran-

tine.

International inspection and quaran-

tine; Tuberculin testing of cattle

for export to United States.

Meat inspection

Beaconsfield, Bucks,

England.

Liverpool, England

Eola, 111

Evansville, Ind do

Fall River, Mass do

Fargo, N. Dak do

Fayetteville, Ark Cooperative tuberculosis investiga-

tions.

Meat inspectionFergus Falls, Minn

Fort Collins, Colo Cooperative animal feeding and breed-

ing investigations.

Mefl.t inspectionFort Madison, Iowa

Fort Smith, Ark do

Fort Wayne, Ind do

Fort Worth, Tex do

Franklin, Mass do

Georgetown, Mass do

Grand Rapids, Wis

Greenville, Tex do

Gretna, La do

Groton, Corm do

Guttenberg, N. J do

Hallstead, Pa do

Hamilton, Ohio do

Harrisburg, Pa do

Hartford, Conn do

Haverhill, Mass _ . do

Official in charge.

Mr. J. J. Ochs, care Swift & Co.

Dr.T. A. Bray, room 9, Federal Build-

ing.

Dr. W. H. Wray, Maryland, Led-

borough Lane (cable address: Wrayt,

London)

.

Dr. E. P. Schaflter, care United States

consulate (cable address: Epschafter,

Liverpool).

Dr. S. E. Bennett, room 316, Exchange

Building, Union Stock Yards, Chi-

cago, 111.

Dr. Louis Metsker, care The Evansville

Packing Co.

Dr.H. M. Smith, rooms 308-310, Barton

Block, Providence, R. I.

Mr. J. W. Decker, care Armour & Co.

Dr. R. B. Grimes.

Dr. R. N. Mead, care Fergus Packing

Co.

Mr. John O. Williams, care Colorado

Agricultural Experiment Station.

Dr. Joshua Miller, careWissmath Pack-

ing Co.

Mr. F. T. Dixon, care Swift & Co.

Dr. A. B. Niven, care Fred Eckart

Packing Co.

Dr. James Fleming, room 113, Live

Stock Exchange, Stock Yards Sta-

tion.

Mr. J. H. McDonough, P. O. box 52,

Woonsocket, R. I.

Dr. J. J. Smart, care G. G. Carr, West

Newbury, Mass.

Dr. W. H. Meadors, care Reiland Pack-

ing Co.

Mr. W. F. McCarty, care Texas Refin-

ing Co.

Dr. C. E. Mauldin, room 710, Machecha

Building, 810 Canal street. New Or-

leans, La.

Dr. L. K. Green, care The Sperry &
Barnes Co., New Haven, Conn.

Dr. U. G. Houck, 104 West Forty-sec-

ond street, New York, N. Y.

Dr. E. E. Tower, care The Williams

Live Stock Co.

Dr. H. M. Newton, care George Rupp
Packing Co.

Dr. F. W. Ainsworth, care The Brels-

ford Packing and Storage Co.

Mr. W.E. Jennings, care Armour & Co.

Dr. H. Q. Thompson, care E. H. Moul-

ton Co.
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Stations of the Bureau—Continued.

station.
I

Lines of work. OfiBcial in charge.

Hoboken, N. J. Meat inspection.

Honolulu, Hawaii.

Houston, Tex.

International inspection and quaran-

tine; Cooperative tuberculosis In-

vestigations.

Meat inspection

Hudson, N. Y do.

Dr. Julius Huelsen, 76 Montgomery

street, Jersey City, N. J.

Dr. V. A. Ndrgaard.

Dr. C. F. Palmer, care Houston Pack-

ing Co.

Mr. Louis Garbi, care C. A. Van Deusen

Co.

Indianapolis, Ind,

Island Pond. Vt.,

Jacksonville, HI..

Jacksonville, Fla.

Jefferson, Wis

Jersey City, N. J.

do

Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

Meat inspection

do

do

do

Kansas City, Kans. ,do,

Do.

Keene, N. H,

Scabies eradication; Stock yards in-

spection and transportation ofsouth-

ern cattle.

Meat inspection

Kennett Square, Pa. •do,

La Crosse, Wis •do

La Fayette, Ind, •do

Laramie, Wyo..

Lawrence, Mass,

Cooperative animal feeding and breed-

ing investigations.

Meat inspection

Lebanon, Pa. •do

Lewiston, Idaho •do

Little Rock, Ark.

Logan, Utah

Tick eradication
; Transportation of

southern cattle.

Cooperative investigation of animal

Logansport, Ind Meat inspection

,

Los Angeles, Cal

Do

Louisville, Ky..

Meat inspection; Mexican import

and export inspection.

Tick eradication; Transportation of

southern cattle.

Meat inspection

Dr. H. H. George, care KIngan & Co.

(Limited).

Dr. C. H. Canfield.

Dr. J. B. Clancy, care Jacksonville

Packing Co.

Mr. B. L. Larimore, 620 West Bay
street.

Dr. George Jerome, care C. Stoppen-

bach’s Sons.

Dr. Julius Huelsen, 76 Montgomery

street.

Dr. L. R. Baker, room 332, Live Stock

Exchange.

Mr. Albert Dean, room 328, Live Stock

Exchange.

Mr. C. S. B. Fish, care Cheshire Beef

and Produce Co.

Dr. R. H. Thomas, care The Estate of

James M. Worrall.

Dr. H. H. Dell, care Langdon-Boyd

Packing Co.

Dr. G. W. Butler, 1st and Ellsworth

streets (office at Est. 239),

Prof. A. D. Faville, care Wyoming Ag-

ricultural Experiment Station.

Dr. H. Q. Thompson, care E. H.

Moulton Co., Haverhill, Mass.

Dr. F. W. Ainsworth, care The Brels-

ford Packing and Storage Co., Har-

risburg, Pa.

Dr. L. C. Henderson, care Inland Meat

Co. (Limited).

Dr. A. E. Wight, room 312, Gazette

Building.

Dr. H. J. Frederick, care Agricultural

Experiment Station.

Dr. L. A. Licking, care W. C. Routh &
Co.

Dr. A. E. Rishel, P. O. box 471, Sta-

tion C (office at Est. 119).

Dr. W. M. MacKeUar, P. O. box 471,

Station C.

Dr. J. E. Cloud, Bank Building, Main

and Johnson streets.
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Stations of the Bureau—Continued.

Station. Lines of work. Official in charge.

Louisville, Ky

Lynn, Mass

Macon, Ga

Madison, Ind

Madison, Wis

Malone, N. Y

Manchester, N. H,

Mankato, Minn. .

.

Cooperative tuberculosis investigations

Meat inspection

do

do

Cheddar cheese investigations

Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

Meat inspection

do

Dr. J. C. Bumeson, Bank Building,

Main and Johnson streets.

Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street, Bos-

ton, Mass.

Mr. Art. Flory, care The Procter &
Gamble Co.

Dr. J. B. HoUenbeck, care The Pearl

Packing House.

Director Wisconsin Agricultural Ex-

periment Station.

Dr. H. D. Mayne.

Mr. John Hurley, care Manchester

Rendering Co.

Dr. Henry Roome, care Macbeth &
Gardner Co.

Marshalltown, Iowa.

Mason City, Iowa. .

.

Media, Pa

Medford, Oreg.

.do.

do

.

Dr. G. D. Painter, care Brittain & Co.

Dr. Robert Jay, care Jacob E. Decker

& Sons.

Dr. George H. Woolfolk, 34 W. Second

street, Chester, Pa.

Mr. J. W. Hanners, care Union Meat

Co.

Memphis, Term

Middlebury, Vt

Middletown, N. Y.

.do.

Cooperative animal feeding and breed-

ing investigations.

Meat inspection

Dr. J. O. F. Price, care National Pack-

ing Co.

Mr. Vv'^. F. Hammond, superintendent

Morgan Horse Farm.

Mr. W. E. Somerville, care Swift &
Co.

Milwaukee, Wis.

Mobile, Ala

Nashville, Term.

Meat inspection ; Cooperative tuber-

culosis investigations.

do

do

Do

Natchez, Miss

National Stock Yards,

HI.

Tick eradication; Transportation of

southern cattle.

Meat inspection

do

Nebraska City, Nebr. do

Dr. N. L. Townsend, room 432, Federal

Building.

Mr. R. E. Smith, care Swift & Co.

Dr. W. B. Lincoln, care Neuhofi Abat-

toir and Packing Co.

Dr. J. A. Kieman, room 215, Federal

Building.

Mr. T. T. Hilgert, care Swift & Co.

Dr. I. C. Mattatall, Live Stock Ex-

change Building.

Dr. Don C. Ayer, care Morton-Gregson

Co.

Newark, Del

Newark, N. J

Newcastle, Wyo...

New Haven, Conn

New Orleans, La..

Newport, R. I

Newport, Vt

Newton, N. H

Cooperative investigations of animal

diseases.

Meat inspection

Investigations of lip-and-leg ulceration.

Meat inspection

Meat inspection; International inspec-

tion and quarantine.

Meat inspection

Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

Meat inspection

Dr. Charles F. Dawson, care Agricul-

cultural Experiment Station.

Dr. A. F. Martins, room 301, Union

Building, 9-15 Clinton street.

Dr. E. J. Cary.

Dr. L. K. Green, care The Sperry &
Barnes Co.

Dr. C. E. Mauldin, room 710, Machecha

Building, 830 Canal street.

Dr. H. M. Smith, rooms 308-310, Bar-

ton Block, Providence, R. I.

Dr. G. W. Ward, room 10, Federal

Building.

Dr. H. Q. Thompson, care E. H. Moul-

ton Co., Haverhill, Mass.



Stations of the Bureau—Continued.

Station. Lines of work.

New York, N. Y

Do

1

Meat inspection

Renovated butter inspection

Do International inspection and quaran-

tine.

Meat inspection; International inspec-

tion.

Norfolk, Va

do

1

do

Ogdensburg, N. Y Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

Do Tick eradication; Transportation of

southern cattle.

Olean, N. Y

Orono, Me Cooperative animal feeding and breed-

ing investigations.

Meat inspectionOsbum, Idaho

Ottumwa, Iowa do

Palmyra, Pa do

Paris, 111 do

Passaic, N. J do

Paterson, N. J do

Pawtucket, R. I do

Pendleton, Oreg Scabies eradication; Cooperative tu-

berculosis investigations; Canadian

import and export inspection.

Meat inspectionPeoria, 111

Petersburg, Va do

Philadelphia, Pa Meat inspection; International inspec-

tion and quarantine.

Cooperative investigations of animal

diseases.

Meat inspection

Do.

Phillipsburg, N. J

Pittsburg, Kans do

Pittsburg, Pa do

Official in charge.

Dr. U. G. Houck, 104 West Forty-

second street.

Mr. Levi Wells, 202 Franklin street.

Dr. W. H. Rose, 18 Broadway.

Dr. G. C. Faville, 709 Law Building,

Plrune and Granby streets.

Mr. D. B. Kiely, care Armour & Co.

Dr. H. Q. Thompson, care E. H. Moul-

ton Co., Haverhill, Mass.

Dr. Julius Huelsen, 76 Montgomery

street, Jersey City, N. J.

Dr. E. L. Siggins, care Ogden Packing

and Provision Co.

Dr. Charles Cowie.

Dr. Elisha Myer, care Oklahoma City

Packing and Provision Co.

Dr. Leslie J. Allen, room 404, Baltimore

Building.

Mr. William D. Conklin, care Armour

& Co.

Dr. Raymond Pearl, care Maine Agri-

cultural Experiment Station.

Dr. R. E.Holm, P. O. box 411 (office

at Est. 109A), Wallace, Idaho.

Dr. M. O. Anderson, care John Morrell

& Co.

Dr. F. W. Ainsworth, care The Brels-

ford Packing and Storage Co., Harris-

burg, Pa.

Dr. A. R. Keen, care Steidl Bros.

Dr. H. N. Waller, room 24, Post-Office

Building, Paterson, N. J.

Do.

Dr. H. M. Smith, rooms 308-310, Barton

Block, Providence, R. I.

Dr. S. W. McClure, rooms 6-7, 844 Main

street.

Dr. I. K. Atherton, care E. Godel <6

Sons.

Mr. W. H. Adams, care The Southern

Provision Storage and Packing Co.

(Incorporated;.

Dr. C. A. Schaufler, 405 Post-Office

Building.

Dr. H. C. Campbell, care Pennsylvania

Live Stock Sanitary Board.

Mr. H. C. Fohner, care Joseph R.

Shimer Co.

Dr. J. E. Blackwell, care The Hull and

Dillon Packing Co.

Dr. G. E. Totten, 314 Exchange Build-

ing, Union Stock Yards.
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Stations of the Bureau—Continued^

Station. Lines of work.

Pomona, Cal Meat inspection

Port Huron, Mich

Do.* Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

Meat inspection; Canadian import

and international export inspection.

Meat inspection; Cooperative tubercu-

losis investigations; Canadian im-

port and export inspection.

Meat inspection

Portland, Me

Portland, Oreg

Pottsville, Pa do

Providence, R. I do

Pueblo, Colo do

do

Raleigh, N. C Tick eradication; Transportation of

southern cattle.

doRelee, Va

Reno, Nev do

Richmond, Ind do

1

Richmond, Va do

Riverside, N. J do

Rochester, N. Y do

Rockford, 111 do

Rock Island, 111 do

Rosedale, Kans do

Rosslyn, Va do

Rouses Point, N. Y do

Do Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

doSt. Albans, Vt

St. Anthony Park, St.

Paul, Minn.

Do

Cooperative investigations of animal

diseases.

Cooperative animal feeding and

breeding investigations.

Meat inspectionSt. Louis, Mo

Official in charge.

Dr. A. E. Rishel, P. O. box 471, Station

C, Los Angeles, Cal.

Dr. P. H. Mullowney, 707 Hammond
Building, Detroit, Mich.

Dr. David Gumming, 912 Lapeer

avenue.

Dr. F. W. Huntington, Grand Trunk

Kailway Building, 1 India Street.

Dr. E. C. Joss, room 402, Custom-

House.

Mr. P. H. Hyde, care Eastern Oil and

Rendering Co.

Dr. W. M. Balmer, P. O. box 55 (office

at Est. 584).

Dr. H. M. Smith, rooms 308-310,

Barton Block.

Dr. T. S. Rich, care The Nuckolls

Packing Co.

Dr. W. L. Cohenour, jr., care Blomer &
Michael Co.

Dr. T. M. Owen, P. O. box 504.

Dr. G. E. Repp, 914-915 Munsey

Building, Washington, D. C.

Dr. W. J. Stewart, care Nevada

Packing Co.

Dr. C. O. Wagoner, care Richmond

Abattoir Co.

Dr. H. K. Walter, Room 60, Tempo-

rary Post-Office building.

Dr. C. A. Schaufler, 405 Post-Office

Building, Philadelphia, Pa.

Mr. P. W. Campbell, care Curtice Bros.

Co.

Dr. Boyd Baldwin, P. O. box 663

(office at Est. 81).

Dr. E. K. Ward, care Kohrs Packing

Co., Davenport, Iowa.

Dr. L. R. Baker, room 332, Live Stock

Exchange, Kansas City, Kans.

Dr. G. E. Repp, 914-915 Munsey

Building, Washington, D. C.

Dr. R. O. Brock, care Burlington

Rendering Co., Burlington, Vt.

Dr. H. D. Mayne, Malone, N. Y.

Dr. C. L. Morin.

Dr. C. F. Flocken, care Agricultural

Experiment Station.

Mr. W. F. Handschin, care Minnesota

Agricultural Experiment Station.

Dr. J. J. Brougham, 924-925 Chemical

Building.



11

Stations of the Bureau—Continued.

Station. Lines of work. 0facial in charge.

St. Paul, Minn Dr. F. D. Ketchum, 408 Live Stock

Exchange Building, South St. Paul

Minn.

Do Cooperative tuberculosis investiga- Dr. R. H. Harrison, Minnesota

tions. Transfer.

Dr. H. H. Hicks, P. 0. box 338 (oface

at room 1, Elks Building, 824 J

street).

Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street,

Boston, Mass.

Salt Lake City, Utah do Dr. W. D. Mason, Third West and

Fifth South streets.

Do Scabies eradication; Cooperative tu- Dr. F. E. Murray, room 21, Eagle

berculosis investigations. Block.

San Diego, Cal Meat inspection; Mexican import and Dr. Robert Darling, care Charles S.

export inspection. Hardy.

San Francisco, Cal Meat inspection; International in- Dr. George S. Baker, rooms 407-408

spection and quarantine; Coopera-

tive tuberculosis investigations.

Post-Office Building.

Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.

.

Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

Dr. W. S. Lyons.

Mr. James Gibson, P. 0. box 431

(office at Est. 248).

Scranton, Pa do Dr. N. K. Fegley, care The Stowers

Pork Packing and Provision Co.

Seattle, Wash Meat inspection; International in-

spection.

Dr. 0. B. Hess, 206 Federal Building.

Sherman, Tex Meat inspection Mr. Joe Melvin, care Sherman Cotton

Oil Provision Co.

Shreveport, La Mr. Levi Bryant, care Swift & Co.

(Limited).

Sioux City, Iowa Meat inspection; Cooperative tubercu-

j

losis investigations.

Dr. G. A. Johnson, Exchange Building.

Sioux Falls, S. Dak Meat inspection Dr. Fred Evans, care John Morrell &
Co.

Smithfleld, Va do Mr. F. J. Fritsch, care P. D. Gwalt-

ney, jr. & Co.

Somerville, Mass do Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street, Bos-

ton, Mass.

South Bellingham, Mass. Mr. J. H. McDonough, P. 0. box 62,

Woonsocket, R. I. (office at Est. 70).

Southboro, Mass do Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street, Bos-

ton, Mass.

South Omaha, Nebr Dr. W. N. Neil, post-office building.

Do Stock yards inspection; Cooperative Dr. A. W. MiUer, P. 0. box 162 (office

tuberculosis investigations. in post-office building)

.

South St. Joseph, Mo. .

.

Meat inspection Dr. T. A. Shipley, Live Stock Ex-

change Building.

South St. Paul, Minn. .

.

Meat inspection; Cooperative tubercu- Dr. F. D. Ketchum, 408 Live Stock Ex-

losis investigations. change Building.

Spartanburg, S. C Tick eradication; Transportation of Dr. E. M. Nighbert, P. 0. box 487,

southern cattle. office at 214r-215 Ravadson Building.

Spokane, Wash Meat inspection Dr. C. W. Deming, care E. H. Stanton

Co.
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Stations of the Bureau—Continued.

Station. Lines of work. Official in charge.

Springfield, Mass.

State College, Pa.

Storrs, Conn

Syracuse, N. Y..

Meat inspection

Cooperative animal feeding and breed-

ing investigations.

Soft-cheese investigations

Meat inspection

Dr. H. E. Brown, care Springfield Pro-

vision Co., Brightwood, Mass.

Dr. H. P. Armsby, care Institute of

Animal Nutrition.

Dr. Charles Thom.

Dr. F. L. Stevens, care MerreU-Soule

Co.

Tacoma, Wash. •do, Dr. M. S. Lantz, care Carstens Packing

Terre Haute, Ind

Tia Juana, Cal

Toledo, Ohio

Topeka, Kans

Trenton, N. J

Troy, N. Y

Union HUl, N. J

Wallace, Idaho

Walla Walla, Wash

Washington, D. C

Waterloo, Iowa

Do
Watertown, N. Y

Watertown, S. Dak

West Newbury, Mass. .

.

Wheeling, W. Va

Wichita, Kans

Wilmington, Del

Winona, Minn

Woburn, Mass

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

Cooperative tuberculosis investigations.

Canadian import and export inspec-

tion.

Meat inspection

Meat inspection

do

do

do

do

do

Dr. H. H. George, care Kingan & Co.

(Limited), Indianapolis, Ind.

Dr. Robert Darling, care Charles S.

Hardy, San Diego, Cal.

Dr. S. W. Burt, West Toledo (office

at Est. 725).

Dr. F. L. De Wolf, care Charles Wolff

Packing Co.

Mr. C. H. P. Snider, care The Taylor

Provision Co.

Dr. D. G. Shiunway, care Edward
Lusch.

Dr. U. G. Houck, 104 West Forty-sec-

ond street. New York, N. Y.

Dr. R. E. Hohn, P, O. box 411 (office

at Est. 109)A.

Dr. J. C. Exline, P. O. box 254 (office at

Est. 130).

Dr. G. E. Repp, 914-915 Munsey Build-

ing.

Dr. T. W. Scott, care Rath Packing Co.

Dr. Walter McHenry, care city hall.

Dr. A. R. Van Luven.

Dr. E. J. Calph, care The Lakeside

Packing Co.

Dr. J. J. Smart, care G. G. Carr.

Dr. Howard Baker, care F. Schenk &
Sons Co.

Dr. G. T. Irons, 2200 North Lawrence

avenue.

Dr. J. W. Montague, room 33, Federal

Building.

Dr. W. J. Fretz, care Interstate Pack-

ing Co.

Dr. J. F. Ryder, 141 Milk street, Boston,

Mass.

Woods Cross, Utah.

Woodsdale, Ohio.

.

Worcester, Mass. .

.

Youngstown, Ohio.

.do.

.do.

.do.

.do.

Dr. W. D. Mason, Third West and

Fifth South streets. Salt Lake City,

Utah.

Dr. H. M. Newton, care George Rupp
Packing Co., Hamilton, Ohio.

Dr. M. T. Perry, care White, Pevey &
Dexter Co.

Dr. W. O. McHugh, care The Simon

Packing Co.



MEAT INSPECTION ESTABLISHMENTS, BY NUMBERS.

(The Bureau should be notified promptly of any changes.)

No. Establishment. Location.

Union Stock Yards

do National Stock Yards

do

Nelson Morris & Co Pratt and Howard streets . .

.

35 Fulton street

250 Commercial street

do 10 North street

do 35th street and 11th avenue.

.

304 S. 3d avenue

do 15th and Marshall streets . .

.

274-276 Montello streetdo

Armour & Co Union Stock Yards

Armour Packing Co

Armour &Co
do National Stock Yards .......

do

do Stock Yards Station

do 96 N. 6th street

do 223 Oak street

do

do 3d avenue south and Jack-

son street.

917-925 Noble streetdo

do 7-9 Manhattan market

do 103 N. 13th street

do 201 E. Main street

do 323 E. 5th street

do 1050 Battery street

do 119 Central avenue

Armour Packing Co 317 N. Warren street

do 197 Fort Greene place and

628 Atlantic avenue.

630 W. 35th streetdo

Armom & Co 248 W. Commerce street

do 335 W. Pratt street

Armom Packing Co 304 S. Eutaw street

Armour & Co 710-718 W. Market street

312 W. Front streetdo

do 100 High street

do 39 MeCfl.l 1 street

Armour & Co 1 96 Wa,ter street ..

*2 N
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2 AA
2 BB
2 CC
2 DD
2 EE

Station.

Chicago, ni.

National Stock Yards, 111.

Kansas City, Kans.

South St. Joseph, Mo.

Baltimore, Md.

Boston, Mass.

Portland, Me.

Bayonne, N. J.

New York, N. Y.

Seattle, Wash.

Portland, Oreg.

Brockton, Mass.

Chicago, HI.

Kansas City, Mo.

South Omaha, Nebr.

National Stock Yards, HI.

Sioux City, Iowa.

Fort Worth, Tex.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Quincy, HI.

Hartford, Conn.

Seattle, Wash.

Philadelphia, Pa.

New York, N. Y.

Portland, Oreg.

Louisville, Ky.

St. Paul, Minn.

San Francisco, Cal.

Los Angeles, Cal.

Trenton, N. J.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

New York, N. Y.

Youngstown, Ohio.

Baltimore, Md.

Do.

East Liverpool, Ohio.

Wilmington, Del.

Natchez, Miss.

Memphis, Tenn.

Norfolk, Va.

* Conducts slaughtering.

(13 )
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

2 FF Armour & Co Spencer and Jackson streets.

508 State street

Albany, N. Y.

Elmira, N. Y.2 GG do

2 HH
2 II Armour & Co 408-410 Henderson street Jersey City, N. J.

Duluth, Minn.2 JJ do. 20-24 W. Michigan street

2 KK do El Paso, Tex.

2 LL do 630 N. P. avenue Fargo, N. Dak.

Boston, Mass.2 MM do 27-29 Warren avenue

2 NN do 424-426 Union street Olean, N. Y.

New Orleans, La.2 PP Armour Packing Co. of Louisiana

(Limited).

Armour Packing Co

850 Magazine street

2 QQ
RR

623 B street nw Washington, D. C.

Portland, Me.2 Armour & Co

2 SS do 21-23 Dexter street Pawtucket, R. I.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Richmond, Va.

*2 TT Armour Packing Co. 215 W. Norris street

2 UU ATTTimir & Co

2 VV do South 123 Wall street Spokane, Wash.

Binghamton, N. Y.

Fall River, Mass.

2WW .....do 60 Prospect avenue

2 XX do 34 Pl3anouth avenue

2 YY do 59 Morris street North Adams, Mass.

2 ZZ do 371 W. 4th street south Salt Lake City, Utah.

Chicago, 111.

Kansas City, Kans.

South Omaha, Nebr.

*3 Swift & Co Union Stock Yards

*3 A do

*3 B do 27th and Q streets

*3 c do National Stock Yards National Stock Yards, HI.

*3 D do South St. Joseph, Mo.

South St. Paul, Minn.*3 E do

*3 F do Fort Worth, Tex.

3 G do 201-211 Jackson street Seattle, Wash.

3 H do 300 S. Eutaw street Baltimore, Md.

3 I do 906 Noble street Philadelphia, Pa.

Augusta, Ga.

Richmond, Va.

New York, N. Y.

3 J do Walker and Jackson streets.

.

3 K do 109 Union street

3 L do Foot W. 39th street

3 M do 217-219 S. Kansas street El Paso, Tex.

3 P do Railroad avenue Elmira, N. Y.

3 Q do 3d street, between Ralston Reno, Nev.

3 R do

and Bell.

10th avenue and 13th street. New York, N. Y.

Portland, Me.3 s .....do 336 Commercial street

3 T do 1416 S. 5th street Fort Smith, Ark.

3 u do 35-37 Union avenue Memphis, Tenn.

Mobile, Ala.3 V do Commerce and Conti streets

.

3 w do 413 S. Canal street Natchez, Miss.

3 X do 16 WiUlams street Cumberland, Md.

3 Y do 5054 16th street Wheeling, W. Va.

Shreveport, La.

Bradford, Pa.

3 z Swift & Co. (Limited) Travis and Commerce streets

3 AA Swift & Co Ehn and Webster streets

3 BB do Jackson and Water streets.. Norfolk, Va.

Los Angeles, Cal.

Beaumont, Tex.

3 CC do 922 E. 1st street

3 DD ... do Crocker street and Jefierson

3 EE do

avenue.

262-264 Commerce street Youngstown, Ohio.

Cleveland, Ohio.3 FF 363 Ontario street

* Conducts slaughtering.



15

Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

3 GG Franklin and Cedar streets.

.

Manchester, N. H.

3 HH 464 Water street Bridgeport, Conn.

Jacksonville, Fla.3 II .do 520-522 W. Bay street

3 JJ do 309 W. Broad street Savannah, Ga.

3 KK 625-629 Brook avenue New York, N. Y.

3 LL do 20-22 Henry street Middletown, N. Y.

3 MM
3 NN
3 PP

*6 Anglo-American Provision Co

—

The G. H. Hammond Co

Union Stock Yards Chicago, 111.

Do.*6 A do

*6 B 925 S. Halsted street Do.

*6 C Muskego avenue and Canal

street.

Milwaukee, Wis.

6 D Chicago, HI.

Do.

Kansas City, Mo.

South St. Joseph, Mo.

South Omaha, Nebr.

St. Louis, Mo.

6 E
*6 F

Friedman Manufacturing Co

Fowler Packing Co

Transit and Packers avenue.

*6 G Hammond Packing Co

*6 H Omaha Packing Co 29th and 0 streets

*6 I 3919 Papin street

6 J

vision Co.

*6 K Western Packing Co Denver, Colo.

*6 L Colorado Packing and Provision

Co.

National Packing Co

Do.

6 M Railroad avenue and Lin- Spokane, Wash.

Seattle, Wash.6 N do

coln street.

221-223 Jackson street

6 P do 52-56 10th avenue New York, N. Y.

6 Q
6 R

Hammond Co 69 Shrewsbury street Worcester, Mass.

Eutaw Beef Co 400-402 S. Eutaw street Baltimore, Md.

6 S Hammond Beef and Provision 322 Commercial street Portland, Me.

6 T
Co.

National Packing Co 1011-1013 Canal street Richmond, Va.

6 U do Gayoso avenue and Clinton

street.

Bay and Kearny streets

Memphis, Term.

San Francisco, Cal.6 V do

6 W The G. H. Hammond Co 47-55 Webster street Bradford, Pa.

6 X Hammond Co 13&-140 Pleasant street Lynn, Mass.

North Adams, Mass.6 Y do 159 Ashland street

6 Z do 699 Broadway Albany, N. Y.

New Orleans, La.

Chicago, 111.

6 AA

6 BB

National Packing Co. (Limited).

Northwestern Glue Co

Tchoupitoulas and St.

Joseph streets.

44th place and Packers

avenue.

6 CC

6 DD
6 EE
6 FF
6 GG
6 HH
7 Brundin Packing Co Albert Lea, Minn.

8 A. Fiorentini 141 Fulton street Boston. Mass.

Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

9 Chicago Butchers’ Packing Co ..

.

216-222 N. Peoria street Chicago, 111.

=11 Brighton Packing Co Brighton Abattoir = Brighton, Mass.

11 A Batchelder & Snyder Co 55 Blackstone street Boston, Mass.

*12 Kingan & Co. (Limited) Indianapolis, Ind.

*12 A Moore & Co Do.

12 B Kingan & Co. (Limited) 1527 E. Cary street Richmond, Va.

*12 C do Union Stock Yards Do.

12 D Kingan Provision Co 355 North street Baltimore, Md.

12 E do 8th and Callowhill streets. . .

.

Philadelphia, Pa.

12 F Kingan & Co. (Limited) 630 Pennsylvania avenue nw. Washington, D. C.

12 G Kingan Provision Co 638 35th street New York, N. Y.

12 H Kingan & Co. (Limited) 446 Drumm street San Francisco, Cal.

12 I

12 J

*16 Jersey City Stock Yards Co Foot of 6th street Jersey City, N. J.

*17 John Morrell & Co Ottumwa, Iowa.

17 A do 620 W. 36th street New York, N. Y.

17 B do Boston, Mass.

17 c do 2244 1st avenue south Seattle, Wash.

*17 D do Sioux Falls, S. Dak.

17 E
17 F
17 G

*18 The Cudahy Packing Co Kansas City, Kans.

*19 do South Omaha, Nebr.

19 A do 21 Fulton street Boston, Mass.

19 B 61-65 Central avenue Passaic, N. J.

19 c do Fall River, Mass.

19 D do
'

Bridgeport, Conn.

19 E The Cudahy Packing Co. of Ne- Salt Lake City, Utah.

braska.

19 F The Cudahy Packing Co Lawrence, Mass.

19 G do Beaver Falls, Pa.

19 H The Cudahy Packing Co. of Calliope and Pielie streets . .

.

New Orleans, La.

Louisiana (Limited).

19 I The Cudahy Packing Co 34th street near 11th avenue. New York, N. Y.

19 J do 75 Union street San Francisco, Cal.

19 K do 203 7th street nw Washington, D. C.

19 L Harris street, near Broad.. Savannah, Ga.

19 M do 131 State street New Haven, Conn.

19 N
19 P
19 Q
19 R

*20 Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.

.

45th street and 1st avenue. .

.

New York, N. Y.

*20 A do Kansas City, Kans.

20 B do Waverly and Talbot streets. Cambridge, Mass.

*20 C do Union Stock Yards Chicago, 111.

20 D Railroad and Massachusetts Seattle, Wash.

avenue.

20 F do Rear 361 Pennington avenue

.

Trenton, N. J.

*20 G do Haverhill, Mass.

20 H do
I

34th street and 11th avenue. New York, N. Y.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

*20 I Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co. Foot of Hamilton avenue Portland, Oreg.

20 J do 201 7th street nw Washington^ D. C.

20 K .. .do 212 Van Houten street Paterson, N. J.

20 L
20 M Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.

.

138 N. Delaware avenue Philadelphia, Pa.

20 N Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co. Constance and St. Joseph New Orleans, La.

of Louisiana. streets.

20 P
20 Q
20 R
21 506-512 S. Main street Providence, R. I.

*22 Libby, McNeill & Libby Union Stock Yards Chicago, 111.

22 A do Fort Worth, Tex.

22 B
22

23

C Libby, McNeill & Libby East Cambridge, Mass.

*24 H. Boore & Co Center avenue and 47th Chicago, 111.

street.

*25 Inland Meat Co. (Limited) Bridge street Clarkston, Wash.

25 A do 832 Main street Lewiston, Idaho.

*26 The Layton Co Muskego avenue, foot 13th Milwaukee, Wis.

street.

*27 North Packing and Provision Co. 37 Medford street Somerville, Mass.

*27 A White, Pevey & Dexter Co Putnam lane Worcester, Mass.

*27 B Springfield Provision Co Brightwood, Mass.

*27 c The Sperry & Barnes Co Long Wharf New Haven, Conn.

27 B J. P. Squire & Co 169 Gore street East Cambridge, Mass.

*28 Cudahy Bros. Co Cudahy, Wis.

28 A .....do 262 Jackson street Milwaukee, Wis.

31 N. Goetjen 908-910 Webster street San Francisco, Cal.

*32 Morton-Gregson Co Nebraska City, Nebr.

34 Herman Schlosser 99 1st avenue New York, N. Y.

35 Fred A. Lallemand Refining Co. State street Rouses Point, N. Y.

*36 Boyd, Lunham & Co 45th street and Center ave- Chicago, 111.

nue.

*37 Cleveland Provision Co Commercial road and W. 3d Cleveland, Ohio.

street.

*40 Pittsburg Provision and Pack- Union Stock Yards Pittsburg, Pa.

ing Co.

41 Herman Isacs. 226 Oak street Bridgeport, Conn.

*42 Jacob Dold Packing Co 745 William street Buffalo, N. Y.

42 A do 79 S. Market street. Boston, Mass.

*45 Schloss, Held & Schloss Avenue D and Astor street.. Newark, N. J.

*46 Chris Buescher Co 536 2d street Fort Madison, Iowa.

*47 A West Philadelphia Stock Yard 30th and Race streets Philadelphia, Pa.

Co.

*47 B do ... do _ ... Do.

47 c

47 D Philadelphia Abattoir Co 30th and Race streets Do.

*48 The Axley Packing Co Arkansas City, Kans.

49 William Goldstein Sausage Co. .

.

711-713 N. 7th street St. Louis, Mo.

50 The Cudahy Packing Co Calhoun and Tennessee Memphis, Term.

streets.

* Conducts slaugtitering.

35112—10 3
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No.

51

*52

*53

54

55

57

58

*59

59

*60

*61

*62

63

*64

*65

66

67

*68

*69

70

71

*72

72

73

77

77

78

79

80

*81

82

83

*84

*85

86

*87

*88

*89

91

*93

*94

*95

*96

*97

99

Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

Establishment. Location.

Dover Beef Co 11-13 4th street

Robert Cochrane & Son 3d street and Central avenue.

The Cudahy Packing Co

Wilckens, Staats & Co. (Incorpo- 218 Tatnall street

rated).

E. W. Sage & Co 118 Albany avenue

I. Oscherowitz & Sons 569-571 W. 6th street

Kilien Klauer 354 E. 91st street

United Dressed Beef Co i .

.

1st avenue and 43d and 44th

Wallabout Market Packing Co...

streets.

East street and Flushing

G. & J. Dinkelaker

avenue.

1112 Straight street

Freund Packing and Manufac-

turing Co.

Max Koschei 61-65 Paterson avenue

Independent Packing Co

Cincirmati Abattoir Co

41st and Halsted streets

3241 Spring Grove avenue . .

.

Thomas Bradley Market and 21st streets

9 1st avenue

Gray’s Ferry Abattoir Co 36th street and Gray’s Ferry

Charles Roesch & Sons Co

road.

834-838 N. 2d street

Louis Debroisse 670 Social street

Swift & Co 154 9th street

Western Meat Co

do 6th and Townsend streets . .

.

M. E. Beck 1547 Genesee street

John N. Ladensack Co 24 Clinton street

do 41 Richmond street

Halstead & Co 304 17th street

Richard Webber 120th street and 3d avenue..

Rohe & Bro 527-543 W. 36th street

Schmauss Co 313 E. State street

Far Fame Sausage Factory 741-743 Southwest Boule-

Acme Packing Co

vard.

2210 Archer avenue

John Miller Ludlow avenue and Mill

CoflBn-Fletcher Packing Co

Creek.

526 W. Ray street

Forrest Warehouse Co 47th and Center avenue.

The Wheeling Butchers’ Asso-

Union Stock Yards.

Berry and Center streets

ciation.

North Augusta Slaughterhouse.

.

The E. Kahn’s Sons Co 519 Livingston street

Port Morris Packing House ' 686 E. 134th street

Fred Jockers 1907 Dunlap street

Louis Pfaelzer & Sons 4177 S. Halsted street

Standard Slaughtering Co

W. G. Rehn

40th and Butler streets

454 Bank street

John Fngelhnm 19-23 avenue “L ”

Burnham & Morrill Co 13 Franklin street

* Conducts slaughtering.

Station.

Dover, N. H.

Kansas City, Kans.

Sioux City, Iowa.

Wilmington, Del.

Hartford, Conn.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

New York, N. Y.

Do.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

South St. Joseph, Mo.

Kansas City, Kans.

Hoboken, N. J.

Chicago, 111.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Philadelphia, Pa.

New York, N. Y.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Do.

South Bellingham, Mass.

Jersey City, N. J.

San Francisco, Cal.

Do.

Buffalo, N. Y.

Boston, Mass.

Do.

Jersey City, N. J.

New York, N. Y.

Do.

Rockford, 111.

Rosedale, Kans.

Chicago, 111.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Indianapolis, Ind.

Chicago, 111.

Wheeling, W. Va.

Augusta, Ga.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

New York, N. Y.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Chicago, lU.

Do.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Newark, N. J.

Portland, Me.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No.

101

102

103

*104

*105

*107

*109

109

no

*111

*112

113

*114

115

*116

*117

*119

*120

*121

*122

*123

*128

129

*130

*132

*132

*132

*132

*132

*132

*133

*134

*135

136

137

*138

138

138

139

140

141

*142

143

*144

145

*147

Establishment.

Antonio L. Mello

Christie Canning Co.

August Freund

Miller & Lux (Incorporated).

The Simon Packing Co

Lemmon Landahl Co

F. A. Stevens

....do

The High Grade Lard and Com-

pound Co.

T. M. Sinclair & Co. (Limited).

Cudahy Packing Co

P. D. Hughes

Kohrs Packing Co

Jacob Lusch

The Bodden Packing Co

R. Gumz & Co

Maier Packing Co

Hauser Packing Co

San Antonio Meat Co..

LouisviUe Packing Co

.

Brittain & Co

Location.

360 Brightman street

1200 Missomri street

Shawnee avenue and Kan-

sas City Belt Line.

Railroad avenue and Ken-

tucky street South.

South avenue

109 Bow street

21-23 Hafer street.

558 Berkley street

1343 W. 2d street

119 Fillmore street

Muskego avenue, foot 13th

street.

125 Muskego avenue

149 N. Spring street

1318 Story avenue

Woodbury street and 9th

avenue.

Station.

Fall River, Mass.

El Paso, Tex.

Kansas City, Kans.

San Francisco, Cal.

Youngstown, Ohio.

Wheeling, W. Va.

Osburn, Idaho.

Wallace, Idaho.

Baltimore, Md.

Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

Los Angeles, Cal.

Camden, N. J.

Davenport, Iowa.

Riverside, N. J.

Milwaukee, Wis.

Do.

Los Angeles, Cal.

Do.

Pomona, Cal.

Louisville, Ky.

Marshalltown, Iowa.

A
B
C

D
E
F

A
B

Sturtevant & Haley

0. J. Weeks & Co

Walla WaUa Meat and Cold Stor-

age Co.

J. A. Hathaway

S. S. Leamard Co

Levatinsky Bros

J. & D. M. White

Moses Goldberg

Brighton Dressed Meat Co

The Jacob Dold Packing Co

The Agar Packing Co

1. Steifel Co

George C. Rath & Sons

F. A. Ferris & Co

Union Meat Co

do

216 Franklin street

Foot 6th street

1 Brighton Abattoir

Brighton Abattoir

16 Brighton Abattoir

Brighton Abattoir

do

2 Brighton Abattoir

N. Lawrence avenue and
j

21st street.

18th and Maury streets

407 E. 44th street

12th and Clay streets

262-272 Mott street

4th and Glisan streets

do

Frank & Hoffmaim Co

Convey & Sons

Sinclair Provision Co

The J. & F. Schroth Packing Co.

Bieber & Kindig

The Williams Live Stock Co

Merchants and Planters’ Oil Co

.

Brennan Packing Co

386 Rice street

11-13 Merchant street

NE. cor. 13th and Everett

streets.

Cormany and Township

streets.

1713 Church street

Lone Oak street..

3916 Butler street

Somerville, Mass.

New York, N. Y.

WaUa WaUa, Wash.

Brighton, Mass.

Wichita, Kans.

Des Moines, Iowa.

New York, N. Y,

Dubuque, Iowa.

New York, N. Y.

North Portland, Oreg.

Portland, Oreg.

Medford, Oreg.

St. Paul, Miim.

San Francisco, Cal.

Portland, Oreg.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Halstead, Pa.

Houston, Tex.

Chicago, HI.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

148 L. Frank & Son Co

1

1

644 Market street Milwaukee, Wis.

*150 Joseph Stem & Sons (Incor-

porated) .

Foot W. 40th street
1

1

NewYork, N. Y.

150 A do ' 27-31 Malvern street. . . )

j

Newark, N. J.

151 S. D. Chamberlin & Sons
j

179 State street Hartford, Conn.

152 Gansevoort Beef and Provision

Co.

15-25 Gansevoort street

1

New York, N. Y.

*153 R. Hmmi Packing Co ' 611 S. Chambers street
1

Sioux City, Iowa.

*155 The Tennessee Packing and

Stock Yards Co.

. 10th and Jo Johnston ave-

!
nues.

1

NashvOle, Tenn.

156 Metropolitan Hotel Supply Co..

.

873 Washington street New York, N. Y.

*157 Michael Lux ' 9 Lynn street Wobnm, Mass.

Albany, N. Y.

Philadelphia, Pa.

*160 ‘ 410 S. Pearl street

162 Herman Ernst & Co 2719 W. Susquehanna avenue

163 Hip Chung Wing Co 11 Mott street New York, N. Y.

165 John Kee’s Sons 80 Bayard street. Do
*166 A St. Louis Independent Packing

Co.

3857 Chouteau avenue St. Louis, Mo.

167 George Gregory 4812 Parish street Philadelphia, Pa.

168 Charles W. Shaw Co 117 Cheapside street Baltimore, Md.

*169 Roberts & Oake 45th street and Center avenue Chicago, m.
*171 Spring Grove avenue Cincinnati, Ohio.

*173 Hammond, Standish & Co 341-363 20th street Detroit, Mich.

*173 A
*174

St. Clair Packing Co

J. T. McMillan Co

4th and Griswold streets Port Huron, Mich.

St. Paul, Minn.

*176 William E. McCormick Packing

Co.

Chicago avenue South St. Paul, Minn.

*176 Siegel-Hechinger Packing and

Provision Co.

968-970 38th place Chicago, ni.

*177 Drummond Packing Co 411 Galloway street Eau Claire, Wis.

*178 Indianapolis Abattoir Co Morris street and White

River.

Indianapolis, Ind.

*178 A do Blue River and Independ-

ence road.

Kansas City, Mo,

*181 Blomer & Michael Co... Front and Delaware streets.

.

Quincy, 111.

182 E. Greenebaiim Co 349 E. 103d street New York, N. Y.

183 Foell Supply Co 321 22d place Chicago, lU.

*184 New England Dressed Meat and

Wool Co.

82 Medford street SomerviUe, Mass.

*185 Sioux City Packing Co 1812 Floyd street Sioux City, Iowa.

*186

*188

*189

Rath Packing Co

Clement E. AUen (Incorporated)

.

Joseph J. Pater

Elm and Sycamore streets.

.

Waterloo, Iowa.

Media, Pa.

Woodsdale, Ohio.

*190

*191

New England Dressed Meat and

Wool Co.

Frye & Bruhn (Incorporated)

Howard and Babcock streets East Bufialo, N. Y.

Seattle, Wash.

*192 Krey Packing Co 21st street and Bremen ave-

nue.

St. Louis, Mo.

192 A do Russell and De Kalb streets Do
*196 D. B. Martin Co 30th and Market streets Philadelphia, Pa.

Richmond, Ind.*197 Anton Stolle & Sons Packing

House.

44 Liberty avenue

*198

*199

The Estate of James M. Worrall.

.

George A. Hormel & Co

401 East State street Kennett Square, Pa.

Austin, Minn.

* Conducts slaughtering.



21

Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location.

*200 S. Fifth street

201 2066 E. Tioga street

*202 Cudahy Packing Co N. Lawrence avenue and 22d

street.

*203 A Charles S. Hardy 710-722 6th street

*203 B do

203 C 5th and G streets

*204 C. Kalbitzer & Son 4128 Water street

*205 Charles Wolff Packing Co

207 Thelen, O’Donnell & Co 326 Beethoven place

*208 A. B. Adler 3d street and Central avenue.

[David Berg & Co
1

209 >449-459 W. 37th street
[Sinai Kosher Sausage Factory. .

.

J

211 Union Market

212
[

104 S. Exeter street

213 Kretschmar Sausage Manufac- 2700 Cherokee street

turing Co.

*214 Statter & Co Leech street and Floyd

River.

215 New England Sausage Manufac- 134 Cedar street

turing Co.

216 1825 S. Front street

217 S. B. Olivit 3427 Market street

220 N. E. HoUis Co 51 N. Market street

221 P. D. Gwaltney, jr., & Co

*222 Jacob E. Decker & Sons

*223 Kentucky Packing Co Floyd and H streets

*224 Carstens Packing Co

224 A do 554 First avenue south

225 Carmel Kosher Sausage Co 1741 West Division street

*226 Swift & Co Harrison Turnpike

*227 New York Butchers’ Dressed 39th street and 11th avenue .

.

Meat Co.

*228 American Dressed Beef and Pro-

vision Co.

229 V. W. Joyner i

230 B. P. Chapman & Son

231 J. V. Velozo 55 Morton street

*232 Macbeth & Gardner Co

233 Cheshire Beef and Produce Co. .

.

105 Emerald street

*234 The Theurer-Norton Provision Stock avenue and W. 63d

Co. street.

*235 Western Packing and Provision 3854 Morgan street

Co.

*236 Oklahoma City Packing and 3-9 East Frisco street

Provision Co.

237 Jacob Zimmerman 301 W. 4th street

238 La Fayette Packing Co Wabash avenue

*239 Dryfus Packing and Provision Co. Smith and 1st streets

*240 Los Angeles Packing Co

*241 People’s Packing Co 3241 W. 65th street

*242 Merchants’ Packing Co

*243 Holmes Packing Co Shawnee avenue and Kaw
River.

station.

Richmond, Ind.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Wichita, Kans.

San Diego, Cal.

Tia Juana, Cal.

San Diego, Cal.

Wheeling, W. Va.

Topeka, Kans.

Chicago, m,

Kansas City, Kans.

Chicago, 111.

St. Louis, Mo.

Baltimore, Md.

St. Louis, Mo.

Sioux City, Iowa.

Providence, R. I.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Do.

Boston, Mass.

Smithfield, Va.

Mason City, Iowa.

LouisvUle, Ky.

Tacoma, Wash.

Seattle, Wash.

Chicago, 111.

Newark, N. J.

New York, N. Y.

Kansas City, Kans.

Smithfield, Va.

Do.

Fall River, Mass.

Mankato, Minn.

Keene, N. H.

Cleveland, Ohio.

Chicago, 111.

Oklahoma, Okla.

Wilmington, Del.

La Fayette, Ind.

Do.

Los Angeles, Cal.

Cleveland, Ohio.

Kansas City, Kans.

Do.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

243 A Holmes Market 525 Minnesota avenue Kansas City, Kans.

244 A Waldeck Packing Co Montrose and La S a ’
1 e St. Louis, Mo.

streets.

*246 Henneberry & Co S. Summit street Arkansas City, Kans.

*247 Greenwald Packing Co Union Stock Yards Baltimore, Md.

248 The Southern Cotton Oil Co 206 Bay street East Savannah, Ga.

248 A do Gretna, La.

248 B do 2215 S. Union street Chicago, 111.

248 C Edible Products Co 160 E. 22d street Bayonne, N. J.

*249 Streett & Corkran Union Stock Yards Baltimore, Md.

*250 Parker, Webb & Co Michigan avenue and 20th Detroit, Mich.

street.

251 Vette & Zuncker Packing Co 216-220 N. Green street Chicago, 111.

252 Franco-American Food Co Franklin street and Central Jersey City, N. J.

avenue.

253 George & Co 404 S. Charles street Baltimore, Md.

*254 The Columbia Cotton Oil and Relee, Va.

Provision Corporation.

255 Merrell-Soule Co N. Franklin street Syracuse, N. Y.

256 The Taylor Provision Co 63 Perrine avenue Trenton, N. J.

*257 Louis Burk Girard avenue and 3d street. Philadelphia, Pa.

*258 C. Klinck Packing Co 37 Depot street East Buffalo, N. Y.

*259 E. Godel & Sons Foot South street Peoria, 111.

260 Miller & Hart 25th and La Salle streets Chicago, 111.

261 Sherman Cotton Oil Provision Co. Sherman, Tex.

262 Joseph Campbell Co 32 N. Front street Camden, N. J.

*265 Wissmath Packing Co Fort Madison, Iowa.

*266 Jacob Vogel & Son 2604 Colerain avenue Cincinnati, Ohio.

268 The E. K. Pond Packing Co 515-531 W. 24th place Chicago, 111.

*271 Houston Packing Co Houston, Tex.

*272 ' M. F. Hoffman 1208 Bank street Cincinnati, Ohio.

*273 The P. B. Merrell Co Billings, Mont.

*274 i Elliott & Co 37th avenue west Duluth, Minn.

*275
1

1
Comstock & Co Concord street Pawtucket, R. I.

275 A
1

do 199 Canal street Providence, R. I.

276 B
i

1
do 208 Pond street Do.

276 1 Joseph Sahlen 318 Howard street Buffalo, N. Y.

*277 ' John J. Felin & Co 4144 Germantown avenue. .

.

Philadelphia, Pa.

*278 Nevada Packing Co 4th and Alameda streets Reno, Nev.

*279 The Nuckolls Packing Co 705 S. Front street Pueblo, Colo.

280 The Henry Muhs Co 125 River street Paterson, N. J.

280 A do Central avenue Passaic, N. J.

*280 B do New street Paterson, N. J.

*281 Cortland Beef Co 98 Railroad street Cortland, N. Y.

*282 M. Crane Co Foot W. 39th street New York, N. Y.

*283 Figge & Hutwelker Bros 631 W. 40th street Do.

284 Armour & Co 17-21 S. 4th street Fort Smith, Ark.

*285 Tllinoia Packing Co 1st and Alton streets Alton, 111.

*286 John J. Buckley Co. (Incorpo- 34 W. 2d street Chester, Pa.

rated).

*287 Rossiyn Packing Co Rosslyn, Va.

*288 The A. Sander Packing Co 1024 Gest street Cincinnati, Ohio.

*289 Arbogast & Bastian Co 21 Hamilton street Allentown, Pa.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

*290 H. H. Meyer Packing Co Central avenue and Linn Cincinnati, Ohio.

street.

*291 The Brelsford Packing and Stor- 7th and North streets Harrisburg, Pa.

age Co.

*292 The George Zehler Provision Co

.

1705 Logan street Cincinnati, Ohio.

*293 The Evansville Packing Co Morgan avenue and Harriet Evansville, Ind.

street.

*294 The John HofEmann’s Sons Co. .

.

2148 Colerain avenue. Cincinnati, Ohio.

*295 Wilmington Abattoir and Cold 234 Tatnall street Wilmington, Del.

Storage Co.

*296 The Kroger Grocery and Baking Bank and Winchell streets.. Cincinnati, Ohio.

Co.

*297 New York Veal and Mutton Co.

.

1st avenue and 43d street

—

New York, N. Y.

*298 Cincinnati, Ohio.

300 North American Provision Co. .

.

Union Stock Yards Chicago, 111.

301 The N. K. Fairbank Co 19th street and Wentworth Do.

avenue.

302 do Gretna, La.

*303 E. W. Penley 37 Knight street Auburn, Me.

304 Fred Usinger 302 3d street Milwaukee, Wis.

305
jNew England Supply Co

jl5 Gordon avenue Providence, R. I.
{providence Potato Chip Co

306 Swift & Co 17 Bayley street Pawtucket, R. I.

307 Eastern Oil and Rendering Co. .

.

Portsmouth, N. H.

308 William H. Easton & Co 67 W. Broadway Newport, R. I.

309 Kimball & Colwell Co 453 Washington street Providence, R. I.

310 Anthony Batek 2033 Ashland street Chicago, 111.

311 N. Maggioli 147 Fulton street Boston, Mass.

312 John A. Schultz 321 Main street Cambridge, Mass.

313 J. W Beardsley’s Sons 474 Greenwich street New York, N. Y.

314 C. Hollenbach 1317 S. Oakley avenue Chicago, 111.

316 A M. Zimmerman Co 318 E. Houston street New York, N. Y.

316 B do 90 E. 3d street Do.

317 AdoU Gobel 34 Rock street Brooklyn, N. Y.

318 William Underwood Co 52 Fulton street Boston, Mass.

319 The W. J. Wilcox Lard and
1

Guttenberg, N. J.

Refining Co.

321 John C. Roth Packing Co 1010 Gest street Cincinnati, Ohio.

322 New England Specialty Co 21st street and Superior Cleveland, Ohio.

avenue.

323 Beechnut Packing Co Beechnut street Canajoharle, N. Y.

324 M. D. Singer & Co 3451 Forrest street Chicago, 111,

325 C. A. Van Deusen Co. . 15 N. 7th street Hudson, N. Y.

326 David Colquhoun & Son 39 Earle street Central Falls, R. I,

327 Simon Lewald 438 2d avenue New York, N. Y.

328 A. Loffler Sausage and Provision 3830 Georgia avenue Washington, D. C.

Co.

329 Charles F. Mattlage & Sons 335 Greenwich street New York, N. Y.

330 William Moland’s Sons 158 Laurel street Philadelphia, Pa.

330 A 120 Market street Do
*331 Luer Bros. Packing and Ice Co. .

.

701-719 E. 2d street Alton, 111.

*332 Augusta Abattoir Co Augusta, Ga.

333 International Provision Co 33 Degraw street Brooklyn, N. Y.

334 Ottenheimer Bros 15 Frederick avenue Baltimore, Md.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment.
1

Location.

jLouis Stutz & Sons
]

335
[American Lard Co

[815 Broadway

335 A 108 West avenue

336 N. Auth Provision Co 630 Virginia avenue sw

337 Hudson Butterine Co 209 13th street

338 E. W. Burr 33 Front street

339 Bernhard Ernst Bros 2920 N. 6th street

340 Cox & Gordon Packing Co 1019 S. 3d street

341 Jacob Dangler 722 Myrtle avenue

342 W. M. McDonald 139 Blackstone street

343 Johanns & Co 14 Atlantic avenue

344 Clinton Market Provision Co 108 S. Market street

346 John A. Boysen 1807 S. Orianna street

347 Augustus Saugy (Incorporated).. 274 Canal street

*348 People’s Packing Co 1546 W. 47th street

349 M. Zimmerman Co 127 Fulton street

349 A do 16-18 Clinton street

*350 C. Hohman & Sons 2038 E. Monument street

351 Valentine’s Meat Juice Co High and Goddin streets

*352 E. Bucher Packing Co 38th street and Commercial

avenue.

*353 William Zoller Co 343 Spring Garden avenue. .

.

*354 G. F. Piund & Sons 3945 Germantown avenue . .

.

*355 C. F. Vissman & Co 417 Bickle avenue

*356 Deerfoot Farm Co

*357 Heil Packing Co 1100 Missouri avenue

358 J. C. Orrick & Son Co Cor. Union and B.& O.R.R.

*359 Bimbler, Van Wagenen & Co Harrison Turnpike

*360 J. H. Belz Provision Co 3601 S. Broadway

861 D. Fullerton & Co 306 River street

*361 A do Warren and E. 5th streets...

*362 The Crescent City Stock Yard

and Slaughter House Co. (Lim-

ited).

*363 Gewiimer Sausage Co 1429 S. Broadway

*364 Charles G. Kreil 7 W. Henrietta street

*365 Fried & Reineman Packing Co .

.

Spring Garden avenue and

Filbert street.

*367 Dunlevy & Bro. Co Hamilton avenue and Enter-
]

prise street.

*368 Ernst Freund 1215 W. Liberty street

*369 George Kaiser 81 N. 1st street

*370 Union Abattoir Co Union Stock Yards ;

*371 Butchers’ Packing Co. of Cincin- 529 Poplar street

nati.

*372 Samuel Plaut 44th street and East River. .

.

*373 F. Schenk & Sons Co Center and Second streets.

*375 John Hilberg 516 Poplar street

*376 Swift & Co 796 1st avenue

377 Jones & Lamb Co 106 South street

*377 A do Pennsylvania and Fulton

avenues.

station.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Do.

Washington, D. C.

Hoboken, N. J.

New York, N. Y.

Philadelphia, Pa.

St. Louis, Mo.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Boston, Mass.

Brookljm, N. Y.

Boston, Mass.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Providence, R. I.

Chicago, 111.

Boston, Mass.

Do.

Baltimore, Md.

Richmond, Va.

Cairo, 111.

Pittsburg, Pa.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Louisville, Ky.

Southboro, Mass.

St. Louis, Mo.

Cumberland, Md.

Newark, N. J.

St. Louis, Mo.

Paterson, N. J.

Do.

Arabi, La.

St. Louis, Mo.

Baltimore, Md.

Pittsburg, Pa.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Kansas City, Kans.

Baltimore, Md.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

New York, N. Y.

Wheeling, W. Va.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

New York, N. Y.

Baltimore, Md.

Do.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued,

No. Establishment. Location, Station.

*378 Detroit, Mich.

*379 770 1st avenue New York, N. Y.

380 717 N. 2d street Philadelphia, Pa.

*382 J. M. & P. Seanlan 613 W. 40th street New York, N. Y.

*383 The Danahy Packing Co Metcalfe and Clinton streets. Buffalo, N. Y.

*384 D. B. Martin Co. (Beiswanger 30th and Race streets Philadelphia, Pa.

Bros. Dept.).

*385 '611 W. 40th street New York, N. Y.

*386 George Hausmann & Sons 51st street and Westminster Philadelphia, Pa.

avenue.

*388 262 Hudson avenue Brooklyn, N. Y.

*389 731 N. Castle street Baltimore, Md.

*390 335 Johnson avenue Brooklyn, N. Y.

*391 F. G. Vogt & Son 4714 Westminster avenue Philadelphia, Pa.

392 Baltimore, Md,

*392 A do 2212 W. Lexington street Do.

*394 Haverhill Abattoir Co Hillsdale street Haverhill, Mass.

394 A Edwin H. Moulton Co 132 Essex street Do.

*395 A. Loewenstein’s Sons John and Livingston streets. Cincinnati, Ohio.

*396 Dubuque Packing Co 16th and Sycamore streets... Dubuque, Iowa.

*397 The John Hoffmann Packing Co.

.

2131 Bajuniller street Cincinnati, Ohio.

*398 Jacksonville Packing Co Jacksonville, 111.

400 The Reber Preserving Co Eola, 111.

*401 Chicago Packing Co 4531-4539 Gross avenue Chicago, 111.

402 The Electric Meat Curing Co 3217 63d street sw Cleveland, Ohio.

403 E. H. Daugherty & Co 355 Produce Exchange Brooklyn, N. Y.

404 Frederick Figge Co 285-289 Atlantic avenue Do.

406 William J. Moxley 541-555 Randolph street., Chicago, 111.

407 C. Heidelberger’s Sons 1089 Manhattan avenue. . .

.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

408 New England Supply Co 4118 Ludlow street Philadelphia, Pa.

409 J. H. Filbert Bloomingdale and Calverton Baltimore, Md.

roads.

410 Ziegler & Co Plum and Elder streets Cincinnati, Ohio.

411 Hutwelker Bros 655 5th avenue Brooklyn, N. Y.

412 New England Rendering Co Market street Brightoii, Mass; *

413 John F. Jelke Co 509-519 N. Union street Chicago, 111.

415 Thomas Stokes & Son 321 Greenwich street New York, N. Y.

416 Boston Fresh Tripe Co Brighton, Mass.

417 H. C. Derby Co 626 W. 39th street New York, N. Y.

418 Fred Steiger 520 Metropolitan avenue..... Brooklyn, N. Y.

419 A. B. Chilson 23 Depot street Franklin, Mass.

420 Christian Grozinger 195 Hamburg avenue Brooklyn, N. Y.

421 W. S. Forbes & Co 10th and Boyd streets Richmond, Va.

*421 A do Hermitage road Do.

422 A. Frank & Son 789 1st avenue New York, N, Y.

424 A. J. Wettach & Co 427 E. 47th street Do.

425 Charles Reinbolt 192-196 Leonard street Brooklyn, N. Y.

426 Gibson & Layfield 503 Benson street Camden, N. J.

427 Richardson & Robbins Co Dover, Del.

428 The Southern Provision Storage 208 5th street Petersburg, Va.

and Packing Co. (Incorpo-

rated).
1

* Conducts slaughtering.
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430

431

432

433

435

436

437

438

439

*440

441

442

443

444

446

446

447

448

449

450

451.

452

453

454

455

457

459

460

461

462

464

465

466

467

471

472

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

482

483

^*'484

485

486
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Meal inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

I

Establishment. Location. Station.

Passaic Beef Co

J. S. Bailey & Co

Monroe street and Central

avenue.

125 Christopher street . . .

Harry Bramham 56 Upton avenue

WilUam Bender Co 369 1st street

8 Union street

J. H. Michener & Co 956 N. Front street

Conrad Koch ^ 417 Bloomfield street

i 384 Pacific avenue

Swift & Co

The Western New York Packing

Co.

The Cudahy Packing Co

Carolina street and Frisco

tracks.

176 Guilford street

9th and Girard avenue

C. F. Shaue Co 172 E. 113th street

O’Malley & Co 226 N. Peoria street

Andrew W. Michel 90 9th avenue

435 Graham avenue

25-29 Lombardy street

Maescher & Co 1754 Central avenue

George Herold 2161 2d avenue

1972 Plum street

El Paso Refining Co

W. A. Millar & Co 427 N. 2d street

Joseph R. Shimer Co 16 1st street

C. M. Bailey & Co. 101 S. Orange avenue

George Kern 496 9th avenue

Seiler Bros 4100 N. 5th street

Louis Vittori 704^705 S. Morgan street

Van Wagenen & Schickhaus Co.

.

30 Plane street

Goldman Schweisheimer Co 83 3d avenue

Gomprecht Sausage Co 326 Columbus avenue

Gilbert Parker & Co. (Incorpo- 68 Valley street

ated)

.

Darling Bros. Co 405 W . 14th street

Jeremiah Murphy Packing Co. .

.

2315 Morgan street

Otto Stahl 165 E. 126th street

The Cudahy Packing Co 213-219 Jackson street

H. S. Johnson 266 Weeden street

Curtice Bros. Co

The Palmyra Bologna Co

Isaac Gellis 37 Essex street

The Cudahy Packing Co 331-335 E.Washington street.

A. Lester Heyer 318 E. 39th street

C. & D. Brandt 148 Bergenline avenue

Francis H. Leggett & Co 132 King street

Mandelbaum & Co 9th street and Wyoming
avenue.

Charles A. Baldwin & Co 19 Ferry street

Philadelphia Packing and Pro- 3 Lexington avenue

vision Co.

Edward Lusch 2434 6th avenue

Thomas Harris 519 W. 36th street

Neuer Bros i 1328 Main street

* Conducts slaughtering.

Passaic, N. J.

New York, N. Y.

Pawtucket, R. I.

Jersey City, N. J.

Portland, Me.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Hoboken, N. J.

Jersey City, N. J.

Memphis, Tenn.

Buffalo, N. Y.

Philadelphia, Pa.

New York, N. Y.

Chicago, 111.

New York, N. Y.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Do.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

New York, N. Y.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

El Paso, Tex.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Phillipsburg, N. J.

Newark, N. J.

New York, N. Y.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Chicago, 111.

Newark, N. J.

New York, N. Y.

Do.

East Providence, R. I.

New York, N. Y.

St. Louis, Mo.

New York, N. Y.

Seattle, Wash.

Pawtueket, R. I.

Rochester, N. Y.

Palmyra, Pa.

New York, N. Y.

Portland, Oreg.

New York, N. Y.

Union Hill, N. J.

New York, N. Y.

Kansas City, Kans.

Boston, Mass.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Troy, N. Y.

New York, N. Y.

Kansas City, Kans.



27

Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment.
j

Location.

487 Fred Haufi 41 A.venue A
488 41 Hampden street

489 Becker Bros 142d street and 3d avenue. .

.

490 62 E. noth street

491 C. H. Reed’s Sons 185 1st avenue

492 236 Tatnall street

493 Acme Tea Company Noble street and York

avenue.

494 38 Cliff street

496 Vienna Sausage Manufacturing 1215 S. Halsted street

Co. (Incorporated).

498
fS. A. Pumphrey & Co

jlO Crawford street
(Newark Packing Co

*501 2734 Arsenal street

*502 808 N. Chester street

*503

*504 A. H. March Packing Co 139 Front street

*505 208 N. 5th street

*506 813 N. Castle street

*507 1825 W. Main street

*508 W. H. Burke

*509 Foot South street

*510 The Hull & Dillon Packing Co...

*513 The Zehner Bros. Packing Co Lagrange street

*515 The Ohio Provision Co Clark avenue and Big 4

*516 Hammond Co 22-24 E. Tioga, avenue

*517 Charles Miller & Co 37-42 Secaucus road

*518 Fergus Packing Co

*519 Payne Beef Co 663 Henderson street

*520 The Henry Burkhardt Packing 5th and Irwin streets

Co.

*521 F. Weimer’s Sons Bow street

*522 Washington Abattoir Co
*523 The Blumenstock & Reid Co 3261 W. 65th street

*524 The Pearl Packing House 710 N. West street

525 Patterson-Cabell Co 107 Hudson street

526 George Egner 67 Central avenue

527 John L. Pollock estate 202 Weeden street

529 Geikler Bros 405 N. 2d street

530 J. R. Beiersdorf & Bro 962-964 38th place

531 Hately Cold Storage Co 37th and Iron streets

532 C. Bono & Co 611 W. Division street

533 Arnold Bros 660-664 W. Randolph street.

534 Weisel & Co Commerce street and Hxun-

boldt avenue.

535 Thomas Barium & Sons 354 Grand River avenue

537 Oscar F. Mayer & Bro 1241-1249 Sedgwick street. .

.

538 Hutwelker & Briggs Co 14-16 Hall street

539 Fleckenstein Bros. Co 328 Central avenue

*540 C. Lehman 319 Johnson avenue

541 Carl A. Weitz 67 South street

543 George Hollenbach 1200 W. 67th street

544 Royal Specialty Co 92 Reade street

545 George P. Braun Co 560-562 W. Monroe street

station.

New York, N. Y.

Springfield, Mass.

New York, N. Y.

Do.

Do.

Wilmington, Del.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Rochester, N. Y.

Chicago, 111.

Newark N. J.

St. Louis, Mo.

Baltimore, Md.

Woods Cross, Utah.

Bridgeport, Pa.

Burlington, Iowa.

Baltimore, Md.

Fort Wayne, Ind.

Behnont, Mass.

Peoria, 111.

Pittsburg, Kans.

Toledo, Ohio.

Cleveland, Ohio.

Corning, N. Y.

North Bergen, N. J.

Fergus Falls, Minn.

Jersey City, N. J.

Dayton, Ohio.

Wheeling, W. Va.

Benning, D. C.

Cleveland, Ohio.

Madison, Ind.

Jersey City, N. J.

Do.

Pawtucket, R. I.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Chicago, 111.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Milwaukee, Wis.

Detroit, Mich.

Chicago, 111.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Jersey City, N. J.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Somerville, Mass.

Chicago, 111.

New York, N. Y.

Chicago, 111.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued,

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

1

546 372 Greenwich street
i

j

New York, N. Y.

*547 J. H. Strobel & Sons Packing Co. 16th and Sycamore streets... Dubuque, Iowa.

548 Charles Brandt 670 10th avenue New York, N. Y.

551 The Procter & Gamble Co Hammond, Ash, and Hazel Macon, Ga.

streets.

552 The Hebrew National Kosher 47 Pike street New York, N. Y.

Sausage Factory.

553 R. L. Christian & Co 17th and Richard streets Richmond, Va.

*655 Burlington Rendering Co Burlington, Vt.

555 A Fall River, Mass.

555 B Manchester Rendering Co Hancock street Manchester, N. H.

555 C East Deering, Me.

*655 D Springfield Rendering Co Chicopee, Mass.

555 E 309 E. Water street Syracuse, N. Y.

555 F Worcester Rendering Co Auburn, Mass.

555 G Somerville, Mass.

555 H New Haven Rendering Co New Haven, Conn.

555 I L. B. Darling Fertilizer Co 654 Mineral Spring avenue. .

.

Pawtucket, R. I.

556 The T. B. Walker Manufacturing 300 W. 4th street Austin, Tex.

Co.

557 N. J. Weil & Co Chicago, HI.

558 National Packing Co 340 E. Stark street Portland, Oreg.

559 The Hammond Co 36 Middle street Bridgeport, Conn.

560 Anton Haas Upper Levee St. Paul, Minn.

561 James N. Arbuckle Co Plum Point lane Newark, N. J.

562 Armstrong Refining Co Alma and S. Lamar streets. .

.

Dallas, Tex.

564 Hammond Co 218 N. Delaware avenue Philadelphia, Pa.

567 The Ohio Butterine Co 50 Walnut street Cincinnati, Ohio.

569 WolfC Hide Co 32-38 Lloyd street Buffalo, N. Y.

571 The Loudon Packing Co 2100 S, 3d street Terre Haute, Ind.

573 Columbia Conserve Co S. Meridian street and Belt Indianapolis, Ind.

Railroad. i

574 Val. Fink 147 7th avenue
;
New York, N. Y.

*575 Thomas Halligan 637 W. 40th street i Do.

*576 Richard Webber 774 Babcock street Buffalo, N. Y.

*577 The Lake Erie Provision Co W. 63d street and Big 4 Cleveland, Ohio.

*578 Steidl Bros N. Main street i Paris, Rl. '

*579 John Bower & Co 24th and Brown streets ' Philadelphia, Pa.

*580 Sullivan Packing Co 256-258 Beecher avenue
1

Detroit, Mich.

*581 Rea & Co 610 2d avenue Pittsburg, Pa.

*582 George L. Zoeckler 112 Bow street Wheeling, W. Va.

*584 Jacob Ulmer Packing Co Walnut and Railroad streets. Pottsville, Pa.

*585 Joseph and William Orth 1815 John street Cincinnati, Ohio.

*586 The Coliimbus Packing Co Columbus, Ohio.

*588 Seltzer Packing Co Water street Pottsvnie, Pa.

*590 G. Erhardt & Sons 545 Poplar street Cincinnati, Ohio.

*591 Ogden Packing and Provision Co. Ogden, Utah.

*592 W. C. Routh & Co Logansport and Southwest- Logansport, Ind.

ern pike.

*593 The Stowers Pork Packing and 2 Green Lane street Scranton, Pa.

Provision Co.

*594 John J. Shea 648 W. 39th street New York, N. Y.

*596 George W. Helllngs Broadaxe, Pa.

*597 C. Stoppenbach’s Sons Jefferson, Wis.

Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

*598

600

Wilmington, Del.

Providence, R. I.
[Oakdale Manufacturing Co

1 Goshen Manufacturing Co
jl56 S. Water street

604 The George E. Marsh Co 391 Chestnut street Lynn, Mass.

607 C. C. Lacerda & Son 165 Portland street Cambridge, Mass.

609 M. L. Shoemaker & Co.
(Limited).

Venango street and Dela-

ware avenue.

Philadelphia, Pa.

612 The Berg Co Ontario, below Richmond

street.

Do.

614 Liberty Beef Co 36 Whipple street Providence, R. I.

615 New York, N. Y.

617 1370 W. 9th street Cleveland, Ohio.

618 48 Carmine street New York, N. Y.

621 32 Fulton street Boston, Mass.

622 New York, N. Y.

623 The Capital City Dairy Co W. 1st avenue Coltnnbus, Ohio.

624 Charles H. Brunier 2206-2212 Frederick avenue.

.

Baltimore, Md.

627 D. M: Bodine 32 S . Stockton street Trenton, N. J.

Do.628 W. W. Rose 175 Pennington avenue

630 Texas Refining Co Greenville, Tex.

631 Annville, Pa.

Chicago, 111.634 G. W. Zeiger 515-519 W. Chicago avenue..

635 Henry Fleck 1679 Avenue A New York, N. Y.

638 Joseph Schroeder 719 E. 11th street Do.

*641 Carondelet Packing Co 8000 Ivory avenue St. Louis, Mo.

*642 Henry Meyer’s Sons 2855 Sidney avenue Cincinnati, Ohio.

*643 Peter Mode 2871 Massachusetts avenue.. Do.

*645 M. & D. Levy 224 N. 9th street Brooklyn, N. Y.

*648 Richmond Abattoir Co 40 Liberty avenue Richmond, Ind.

*649 William Schluderberg & Son Bank and 3d streets Baltimore, Md.

*650 East Side Packing Co 2d street and Lynch avenue. National Stock Yards, 111.

651 The Bushwick Pork Packing Co. 31 Bushwick avenue Brooklyn, N. Y.

652 Jersey Butterine Co 267-269 17th street Jersey City, N. J.

653 Max Strohmeier & Bros 119 Washington street Hoboken, N. J.

656 Spanish-American Food Co 180 Erie street San Francisco, Cal.

Lebanon, Pa.659 Robert L. Eby 402 S. 6th street

660 1 The Vermont Manufacturing Co. 17 Jackson street Providence, R. I.

662 Kosher Star Sausage Manufac-

turing Co.

610 W. 14th street Chicago, 111.

663 Reinicker & AIvey Harford and Montebello

avenues.

Baltimore, Md.

667 H. F. Busch Co 1332 Vine street Cincinnati, Ohio.

Lebanon, Pa.669 John S. Weaver

670 J. S. Gilmore 1528 1st avenue Rock Island, 111.

Davenport, Iowa.

New York, N. Y.

*670 A do Howell street

671 La Touraine Co 626 Washington street

672 J. Delgado Manufactming Co 146-148 Camp street Dallas, Tex.

674 Meyer & Culman 515 E. 19th street New York, N. Y.

*675 Zoeckler Bros. Co 122 Bow street Wheeling, W. Va.

Cincinnati, Ohio.*678 Jacob Bauer’s Sons 2870 Massachusetts avenue .

.

*679 The George Rupp Packing Co . .

.

Sycamore street and Monu-

ment avenue.

Hamilton, Ohio.

’•'Conducts slaughtering.
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*680

680

*681

*685

*686

*687

*688

*689

*690

691

694

695

697

698

699

700

701

702

703

704

709

710

712

713

*715

*716

*717

*718

*719

*720

721

721

*723

*724

*725

*726

*727

*728

*735

736

*737

*738

*739

*740

*741

742

743

*744

*747

750

751

752

30

Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

Establishment. Location,

E. H. Stanton Co

do

Langdon-Boyd Packing Co

The William Focke’s Sons Co

Strauss & Adler

L. P. Fuhrmann

Charles A. Frevmd

The Charles Sucher Packing Co..

Christ. Seeger

Hamilton & Crees

Bishop & Co

E. D. Cook & Co

A. Hempel

B. L. Kreider

William Ottmann & Co

American Compressed Food Co.

.

New England Manufacturing Co.

Germania Sausage Works

J. B. Koyer

Max Altshuller

I. Blum
James Butler

Waverly Specialty Co

W'oelfle & PeifEer

George G. Carr

Klinck Bros

Simon Hauser & Son

John Goetz

A, Peter’s Sons

John Ritter

The Lohrey Packing Co

do

Rehn Bros

Charles Breisacher

Jacob Folger

Neuhoff Abattoir and Packing Co.

Interstate Packing Co

Fischer & Co

S. W. GaU

Wilhelm Dabelstein

Thomas J. Kurdle

Hammond Packing Co.

.

Jacob Schlachter & Sons.

Charles Megerle

E. & J. Haehnle

C. E. Nessle Packing Co.

Victoria Blouin & Co

J. Love & Co

M. Kuhn’s Sons

George T. Brooks

. George O. Rice

Christian Kehl

Northern Pacific Ry. right

of way, east of town.

212 Bernard street

300-310 S. Front street

East Springfield pike

606 W. Fortieth street

1010 Clinton street

1134 Straight street

N. Western avenue

Lehman and Harrison streets

2027 S. Bancroft street

Seventh and Alameda streets

16 Morgan street

1215 Bremen street

213 Front street

Central avenue

409 Pine street

203 Augusta street

1128 N. Santa Fe street.

21 Mercer street

919 Fulton street

390 Washington street.

.

130 Gore street

1530 Second avenue

588 Howard street

220 Frelinghuysen avenue...

1925 Drmlap street

3098-3100 Colerain avenue. .

.

2151 Kindel avenue..

1013 Marshal avenue.

2011 Branch street...

205 Metcalf street

Phillips avenue

1310 Adams street. .

.

River road

419 Findlay street

402 E. 19th street

501 Eastern avenue ex-

tended.

Second and Morris streets .

.

2831 Colerain avenue

2119 Freeman avenue

1817 John street

366 Washington street

42 Ward street

655 W. 40th street

256-258 Stark street

155 N. 10th street

32 S. Green street

40 Lang avenue

Station.

Spokane, Wash.

Do.

La Crosse, Wis.

Dayton, Ohio.

New York, N. Y.

Buffalo, N. Y.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Dayton, Ohio.

Avon, Pa.

Philadelphia, Pa.

Los Angeles, Cal.

Binghamton, N. Y.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Cleona, Pa.

New York, N. Y.

Passaic, N. J.

Providence. R. I.

Chicago, 111.

Wichita, Kans.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Chicago, 111.

New York, N. Y.

East Cambridge, Mass

New York, N. Y.

West Newbury, Mass

Buffalo, N. Y.

Newark, N. J.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Do.

Georgetown, Mass

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Do.

Do.

Buffalo, N. Y.

West Toledo, Ohio.

NashviUe, Tenn.

Winona, Minn.

Guttenberg, N. J.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

New York, N. Y.

Baltimore, Md.

Cheyenne, Wyo.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Do.

Do.

New York, N. Y.

Salem, Mass.

New York, N. Y.

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Lebanon, Pa.

Easton, Pa.

Buffalo, N. Y.

* Conducts slaughtering.



31

Meat inspection establishments, by numbers—Continued.

No. Establishment. Location. Station.

*753 Manhattan City Dressed Beef Co. 44th street and East River... New York, N. Y.

*754 J. H. Nations Meat and Supply El Paso, Tex.

Co.

754 A do 220 Mesa avenue Do.

755 A. C. Hunt & Co 20 Sanford street Springfield, Mass.

757 Houston, Tex.

759 John Glennie North Andover, Mass.

*760 Reiland Packing Co Grand Rapids, Wis.

761 New York, N. Y.

762 729-731 9th avenue Do.

*763 Walter Gordon & Co 406 Mystic avenue Somerville, Mass.

764 E. G. Black 75 Thames street Groton, Conn.

765 John Groce & Son Circleville, Ohio.

766 The Schwarzschild & Sulzberger 19 Commercial street Boston, Mass.

Co. of America.

768 John F. Germundson Newton, N. H.

769 George F. Tyiginger ' 765 9th avenue New York, N. Y.

770 Guggenheim Bros 45th place and Packers Chicago, 111.

avenue. !

772 Delicatessen Co. of Beaver Falls. 2011 7th street Beaver Falls, Pa.

774 ZoninBros 151 Cedar street Providence, R. I,

775 J. A. Brown 1811 N. 5th street Kansas City, Kans.

[Clover Hill Packing Co 1

776 111 Water street Aurora, 111.

|fox River Butter Co

777 Berliner Sa.n.sage Works 1113 Wells street Chicago, 111.

778 Chicago Meat Bail Packing Co.. 1403 N. Campbell avenue... Do.

779 The Lakeside Packing Co Watertown, S. Dak.

780 L. C. Burkhardt E. 724 La Crosse avenue..

.

Spokane, Wash.

* Conducts slaughtering.



MEAT INSPECTION ESTABLISHMENTS, BY STATIONS.

(The Bureau should be notified promptly of any changes.)

• station. No. Establishment. Location.

Albany, N. Y 2 FF Spencer and Jackson streets.

Substation of Troy, N. Y. 6 Z Hammond Co 699 Broadway.

*160 Lewis Newhof 410 S. Pearl street.

*7 Brundin Packing Co

*289 21 Hamilton street.

Alton, 111 *285 Illinois Packing Co 1st and Alton streets.

*331 Luer Bros. Packing and Ice Co. .

.

701-719 E. Second street.

Annvllle, Pa 631 Albert Herr & Son

Substation of Harrisburg,

Pa.

Arabi, La *362 The Crescent City Stock Yard

•Substation of New Or- and Slaughter House Co. (Lim-

leans. La. ited).

Arkansas City, Kans *48 The Axley Packing Co

*246 Henneberry & Co S. Summit street.

Auburn, Me *303 E. W. Penley 37 Knight street.

Auburn, Mass .... 555 F Worcester Rendering Co

Substation of Worcester,

Mass.

Augusta, Ga *332 Augusta Abattoir Co

*88 North Augusta Slaughterhouse..

3 J Swift & Co Walker and Jackson streets.

fClover Hill Packing Co
Aurora, 111 776 < ^ 1

kl Water street.
(Fox River Butter Co J

Substation of Chicago,

111.

Austin, Minn *199 George A. Hormel & Co

Austin, Tex 556 The T. B. Walker Manufactur- 300 W. 4th street.

ing Co.

Avon, Pa *690 Christ Seeger Lehman and Harrison streets.

Substation of Harrisburg,

Pa.

Baltimore, Md 2 W Armour & Co 335 West Pratt street.

2 X Armour Packing Co 304 S. Eutaw street.

624 Charles H. Brimier 2206-2212 Frederick avenue

6 R Eutaw Beef Co 400-402 S. Eutaw street.

I 409 J. H. Filbert Bloomingdale and Calverton

roads.

*389 .John A. Gebelein 731 N. Castle street.

253 George & Co 404 S. Charles street.

*247 Greenwald Packing Co Union Stock Yards.

*502 Mrs. K. Heinold 808 N. Chester street.

no The High Grade Lard and Com- 21-23 Hafer street.

pound Co.

*350 C. Hohman & Sons 2038 E. Monument street.

377 Jones & Lamb Co 106 South street.

* Conducts slaughtering.

(32)
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station.

{

No. Establishment. Location.

Baltimore, Md. (Continued) *377 A Jones & Lamb Co Pennsylvania and Fulton

avenues.

12 D Kingan Provision Co 355 North street.

*364 Charles G. Kreil 7 W. Henrietta street.

*737 Thomas J. Kurdle 501 Eastern avenue extended

(Highlandtown).

1 D Nelson Morris & Co Pratt and Howard streets.

334 Ottenheimer Bros 15 Frederick avenue.

663 Reinicker & Alvey Harford and Montebello ave-

nues.

212 Salgantk Meat Products Co 104 S. Exeter street.

*649 William Schluderberg & Son Bank and Third streets

(Highlandtown).

392 Jacob C. Shafer Co 516 W. Lexington street.

*392 A do 2212 W. Lexington street.

168 Charles W. Shaw Co 117 Cheapside street.

*249 Streett & Corkran Union Stock Yards.

3 H Swift & Co 300 S. Eutaw street.

*370 Union Abattoir Co Union Stock Yards.

*506 Anton Valentine & Sons 813 N. Castle street.

Bayonne, N. J 248 C 160 E . 22d street.

Substation of Jersey City, 1 H Morris & Co 10 North street.

N. J.

Beaumont, Tex 3 DD Swift & Co Crocker street and Jefferson

avenue.

Beaver Falls, Pa 19 G The Cudahy Packing Co

772 The Delicatessen Co. of Beaver 2011 Seventh street.

Falls.

Belmont, Mass *508 William H. Burke. . ..

Substation of Boston,

Mass.

Banning, D. C *522 Washiupton A ha.ttoir Cn

Substation of Washing-

ton, D. C.

Billings, Mont *273 The P. B. Merrell Co

Binghamton, N. Y 2WW Armour & Co 60 Prospect avenue.

695 E. D. Cook & Co 16 Morgan street.

Boston, Mass 2 MM Armour Co 27-29 Warren avenue.

Substations: 482 Charles A. Baldwin & Co 19 Ferry street.

Belmont, Mass. *11 Brighton Packing Co Brighton Abattoir (Brigh-

Brighton, Mass. ton).

Brockton, Mass. 11 A Batchelder & Snyder Co 55 Blackstone street.

Cambridge, Mass. 743 Victoria Blouin & Co 42 Ward street (Salem),

Lynn, Mass. 416 Boston Fresh Tripe Co (Brighton.)

Salem, Mass. *132 F Brighton Dressed Meat Co 2 Brighton Abattoir (Brigh-

Somerville, Mass. ton),

Soutbboro, Mass. *508 William H. Burke (Belmont.)

Woburn, Mass. 344 Clinton Market Provision Co 108 South Market street.

19 A The Cudahy Packing Co 21 Fulton street.

*356 Deerfoot Farm Co (Southboro, Mass.)

42 A Jacob Dold Packing Co 79 S. Market street.

8 A. Fiorentini 141 Fulton street.

Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Boston, Mass. (Continued)

.

621 Henry Fiorentini 32 Fulton street.

*132 E Moses Goldberg (Brighton.)

*763 Walter Gordon & Co 406 Mystic avenue (Somer-

ville).

6 X Hammond Co 136-140 Pleasant street

(Lynn).

*132 A J. A. Hathaway (Brighton.)

555 G Hinckley Rendering Co Melrose street (Somerville).

220 N. E. Hollis Co 51 N. Market street.

607 C. C. Lacerda & Son 165 Portland street (Cam-

bridge).

77 John N. Ladensack Co 24 Clinton street.

77 A do 41 Richmond street.

*132 B S. S. Learnard Co Brighton Abattoir (Brigh-

ton).

*132 C Levatinsky Bros 16 Brighton Abattoir (Brigh-

ton).

22 C Libby, McNeill & Libby (East Cambridge.)

*157 Michael Lux 9 Lynn street (Woburn).

342 W. M. McDonald 139 Blackstone street.

311 N. Maggioli 147 Fulton street.

604 The George E. Marsh Co 391 Chestnut street (Lynn)

17 B John Morrell & Co 69 Commercial street.

1 E Morris & Co 35 Fulton street.

1 L Morris & Co 274-276 MonteUo street

(Brockton).

*184 New England Dressed Meat and 82 Medford street (Somer-

Wool Co. ville).

412 New England Rendering Co Market street (Brighton).

*27 North Packing and Provision Co. 37 Medford street (Somer-

ville).

312 John A. Schultz 321 Main street (Cambridge).

20 B Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.

.

Waverly and Talbot streets

(Cambridge).

766 The Schwarzschild & Sulzber- 19 Commercial street.

ger Co. of America.

27 D J. P. Squire & Co 169 Gore street (East Cam-

bridge).

,

*128 Sturtevant & Haley (Somerville.)

1

318 William Underwood Co 52 Fulton street.

!

712 Waverly Specialty Co 130 Gore street (East Cam-

bridge).

1
541 Carl A. Weitz

j

67 South street (Somerville).

:
*132 D J. & D. M. White

:
(Brighton).

349 M. Zimmermann 127 Fulton street.

349 A do 16-18 Clinton street.

Bradford, Pa fi W The G. H. Hammond Co 47-55 Webster street.

3 AA Swift & Co Elm and Webster streets.

Bridgeport, Conn 19 D The Cudahy Packing Co

559 The Hammond Co 36 Middle street.

41 Herman Isacs 226 Oak street.

3 HH Swift & Co 464 Water street.

Bridgeport, Pa *596 George W. Hellings (Broadaxe.)

Substation: Broadaxe, Pa. *504 A. H. March Packing Co 139 Front street.

Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No.

Brighton, Mass

Substation of Boston,

Mass.

Brightwood, Mass

Substations:

Chicopee, Mass.

Springfield, Mass.

Broadaxe, Pa

Substation of Bridgeport,

Pa.

Brockton, Mass

Substation of Boston,

416

132

*11

*132

*132

*132

*132

412

*132

488

755

*27

*555

*596

1

Establishment. Location.

F

E
A
B
C

D

Boston Fresh Tripe Co

Brighton Dressed Meat Co

Brighton Packing Co

Moses Goldberg

J. A. Hathaway

S. S. Leamard Co

Levatinsky Bros

New England Rendering Co

J. & D. M. White

H. L. Handy Co

A. C. Hunt & Co.

2 Brighton Abattoir.

Brighton Abattoir.

Do.

16 Brighton Abattoir.

Market street.

41 Hampden street (Spring-

field).

20 Sanford street (Spring-

field).

B Springfield Provision Co

.

D Springfield Rendering Co.

George W. Hellings

(Chicopee.)

L Morris & Co 274-276 Montelio St.

Brooklyn, N. Y

Buffalo, N. Y

2

2

*390

446

651

341

403

404

317

j

420

I

407

j

411

538

j

333

I

343

[

*540

i

*388

I

*645

! 483

425

418

335

335

446

59

73

*724

G Armour & Co

T Armour Packing Co.

A
A. Aron

Brooklyn Lard Co

The Bushwick Pork Packing Co.

Jacob Dangler

E. H. Daugherty & Co

Frederick Figge Co

Adolf Gobel

A

A

Christian Grozinger

C. Heidelberger’s Sons

Hutweiker Bros

Hutwelker & Briggs Co

International Provision Co

Johanns & Co

C. Lehman

Aaron Levy & Co

M. & D. Levy

Philadelphia Packing and Pro-

vision Co.

Charles Reinbolt

Fred Steiger

[Louis Stutz & Sons

[American Lard Co

Louis Stutz & Sons

Max Trunz

WaUabout Market Packing Co.

.

M. E. Beck

Charles Breisacher,

96 N. 6th street.

197 Fort Greene Place and 628

Atlantic avenue.

335 Johnson avenue.

25-29 Lombardy street.

31 Bushwick avenue.

722 Myrtle avenue.

355 Produce Exchange.

285-289 Atlantic avenue.

34 Rock street.

195 Hamburg avenue.

1089 Manhattan avenue.

655 5th avenue.

14-16 Hall street.

33 Degraw street.

14 Atlantic avenue.

319 Johnson avenue.

262 Hudson avenue.

224 N. 9th street.

3 Lexington avenue.

192-196 Leonard street.

520 Metropolitan avenue.

j-815 Broadway.

108 West avenue.

435 Graham avenue.

East street and Flushing ave-

nue.

1547 Genesee street.

205 Metcalf street.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued,

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Buflalo, N, Y. (Continued).. *383 The Danahy Packing Co Metcalf and Clinton streets.

*42 Jacob Bold Packing Co 745 William street.

*687 L. P. Fuhrmann 1010 Clinton street.

752 Christian Kehl 40 Lang avenue.

*716 Klinck Bros 588 Howard street.

*258 C. Klinck Packing Co 37 Depot street.

*190 New England Dressed Meat and Howard and Babcock streets.

Wool Co.

*276 Joseph Sahlen 318 Howard street.

*576 Richard Webber 774 Babcock street.

*440 The Western New York Pack- 176 Guilford street.

ing Co.

569 Wolff Hide Co 32-38 Lloyd street.

Burlington, Iowa Boeck & Co 208 N. 5th street.

Burlington, Vt *555 Burlington Rendering Co North avenue.

Substation: Rouses Point, 35 Fred A. Lallemand Refining Co. State street (Rouses Point

N. Y. N. Y.),

Cairo, 111 *352 E. Bucher Packing Co 38th street and Commercial

avenue.

607 C. C. Lacerda & Son 165 Portland street.

Substation of Boston, 22 C Libby, McNeill & Libby

Mass. 312 John A. Schultz 321 Main street.

20 B Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.

.

Waverly and Talbot streets.

27 D J. P. Squire & Co 169 Gore street.

712 Waverly Specialty Co 130 Gore street.

Camden, N. J 262 Joseph Campbell Co 32 N. Front street.

Substation of Philadel- 426 Gibson & Layfield 503 Benson street.

phia, Pa. 113 P, D. Hughes 558 Berkeley street.

Canajoharie, N. Y 323 Beechnut Packing Co Beechnut street.

Cedar Rapids, Iowa *111 T. M. Sinclair & Co. (Limited)..

Central Falls, R. I 326 David Colquhoun & Son 39 Earle street.

Substation of Providence,

R. I.

Chester, Pa *188 Clement E .Allen (Incorporated)

.

(Media.)

Substation: Media, Pa. *286 John J. Buckley Co. (Incorpo- 34 W. 2d street.

rated).

Cheyenne, Wyo *738 Hammond Packing Co Second and Morris streets.

Chicago, 111 83 Acme Packing Co 2210 Archer avenue.

Substations: *6 Anglo-American Provision Co. .

.

Union Stock Yards.

Aurora, 111. 310 Anthony Batek 2033 Ashland street.

Eola, 111. *2 A Armour &Co
,

Union Stock Yards.

533 Arnold Brothers 660-664 W. Randolph street.

530 J. R. Beiersdorf & Bro 962-964 38th place.

[David Berg & Co 1

209 [449-459 W. 37th street.
(Sinai Kosher Sausage Factory...

777 Berliner Sausage Works 1113 Wells street.

709 I. Blum... 919 Fulton street.

532 C. Bono & Co 611 W. Division street.

*24 H. Boore & Co Center avenue and 47th

street. Union Stock Yards.

*36 Boyd, Lunham & Co 45th street and Center ave-

nue, Union Stock Yards.

545 George P. Braun Co 560-562 W. Monroe street.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Chicago, 111. (Continued)— *147

1

Brennan Packing Co 3916 Butler street.

225 Carmel Kosher Sausage Co 1741 W. Division street.

9 Chicago Butchers’ Packing Co... 216-222 N. Peoria street.

778 Chicago Meat Ball Packing Co. 1403 N. Campbell avenue.

*401 Chicago Packing Co 4531-4539 Gross avenue.

fClover Hill Packing Co 1 ^
776

|eox River Butter Co
HI Water street (Aurora).

6 D Continental Packing Co Union Stock Yards.

301 The N. K. Fairbanks Co 19th street and Wentworth

avenue.

183 Eoell Supply Co 331 Twenty-second place.

86 Forrest Warehouse Co 47th street and Center ave-

nue, Union Stock Yards.

6 E Friedman Manufacturing Co Transit and Packers avenue.

702 Germania Sausage Works 203 Augusta street.

770 Guggenheim Bros 45th Place and Packers

avenue.

*6 A The G. H. Hammond Co Union Stock Yards.

531 Hately Cold Storage Co 37th and Iron streets.

314 C. Hollenbach 1317 S. Oakley avenue.

543 George Hollenbach 1200 W. 67th street.

*64 A Independent Packing Co 41st and Halsted streets.

413 John F. Jelke Co 509-519 N. Union street.

662 Kosher Star Sausage Manufac- 610 W. 14th street.

turing Co.

*22 Libby, McNeill & Libby Union Stock Yards.

537 Oscar F. Mayer & Bro 1241-1249 Sedgwick street.

260 Miller & Hart 25th and La Salle streets.

*1 Morris & Co Union Stock Yards.

406 William J. Moxley 541-555 W. Randolph street.

300 North American Provision Co. .

.

Union Stock Yards.

6 BB Northwestern Glue Co 44th place and Packers

avenue.

*6 B Omaha Packing Co 925 S. Halsted street.

443 O’Malley & Co 226 N. Peoria street.

*348 People’s Packing Co 1546 W. 47th street.

*94 Louis Pfaelzer & Sons 4177 S. Halsted street.

268 The E. K. Pond Packing Co 515-531 W. 24th place.

400 The Reber Preserving Co (Eola).

*169 Roberts & Oake 45th street and Center ave-

nue, Union Stock Yards.

*20 C Schwarzschiid & Sulzberger Co.. Union Stock Yards.

*176 Siegel-Hechinger Packing and 968-970 38th place.

Provision Co.

324 M. D. Singer & Co 3451 Forrest street.

248 B Southern Cotton Oil Co 2215 S. Union street.

*95 Standard Slaughtering Co 40th and Butler streets.

*3 Swift & Co Union Stock Yards.

207 Thelen, O’Donnell & Co 326 Beethoven place.

251 Vette & Zimcker Packing Co 216-220 N. Green street.

496 Vienna Sausage Manufacturing 1215 S. Halsted street.

Co. (Incorporated).

457 Louis Vittori 704 S. Morgan street.

557. N. J. Weil & Co Union Stock Yards.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Chicago, 111. (Continued) *235 Western Packing and Provision 3854 Morgan street.

Co.

634 G. W. Zeiger 515-519 W. Chicago avenue.

Chicopee, Mass *555 D Springfield Rendering Co

Substation of Brightwood,

Mass.

Cincinnati, Ohio 704 21 Mercer street.

*678 Jacob Bauer’s Sons 2870 Massachusetts avenue.

667 H. F. Busch Co 1332 Vine street.

*371 Butchers’ Packing Co. of Cincin- 529 Poplar street.

nati.

*65 Cincinnati Abattoir Co 3241 Spring Grove avenue.

*60 G. & J. Dinkelaker.. 1112 Straight street.

*590 G. Erhardt & Sons 545 Poplar street.

*688 Charles A. Freund 1134 Straight street.

*368 Ernst Freund 1215 W. Liberty street.

*735 S. W. Gall 419 Findlay street.

*718 John Goetz 1925 Dunlap street.

*741 E. & J. Haehnle 1817 John street.

697 A. Hempel 1215 Bremen street.

*375 John Hilberg 516 Poplar street.

*397 The John Hoffmann Packing Co. 2131 Baymiller street.

*294 The John Hoffmann’s Sons Co.

.

2148 Colerain avenue.

*272 M. F. Hoffmann 1208 Bank street.

449 Charles Jacobs 1972 Plum street.

*93 Fred Jockers 1907 Drmlap street.

*298 Gustav Juengling 2964 Sidney avenue

*89 The E. Kahn’s Sons Co 519 Livingston street.

*296 The Kroger Grocery and Baking Bank and Winchell streets.

Co.

*747 M. Kuhn’s Sons 256-258 Stark street.

*395 A. Loewenstein’s Sons John and Livingston streets.

721 The Lohrey Packing Co 2151 Kindel avenue.

721 A do 1013 Marshal avenue.

447 Maescher & Co 1754 Central avenue.

*740 Charles Megerle 2119 Freeman avenue.

*290 H. H. Meyer Packing Co Central avenue and Linn

street.

*642 Henry Meyer’s Sons 2855 Sidney avenue.

*84 John Miller Ludlow avenue and Mill

Creek.

*643 Peter Mode 2871 Massachusetts avenue.

567 The Ohio Butterine Co 50 Walnut street

*585 Joseph and WUliam Orth 1815 John street.

57 I. Oscherowitz & Sons 569-571 W. 6th street.

*719 A. Peter’s Sons 3098-3100 Colerain avenue.

*171 J. Rawson’s Sons Spring Grove avenue.

*96 W. G. Rehn 454 Bank street.

*723 Rehn Bros 2011 Branch street.

321 John C. Roth Packing Co 1010 Gest street.

*288 The A. Sander Packing Co 1024 Gest street.

*739 Jacob Schlachter & Sons 2831 Colerain avenue.

*142 The J. & F. Schroth Packing Co.. Cormany and Township

streets.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Cincinnati, Ohio (Continued)

.

*266 Jacob Vogel & Son 2604 Colerain avenue.

*292 The George Zehler Provision Co

.

1705 Logan street.

410 Ziegler & Co Plum and Elder streets.

Circleville, Ohio 765 John Groce & Son

Substation of Columbus,

Ohio.

Clarkston, Wash *25 Inland Meat Co. (Limited) Bridge street.

Substation of Lewiston,

Idaho.

Cleona, Pa fiOS B. L. ICreider

Substation of Harrisburg,

Pa.

Cleveland, Ohio *523 The Blumenstock & Reid Co 3261 W. 65th street.

617 Cleveland Fruit Juice Co 1370 W. 9th street.

*37 The Cleveland Provision Co Commercial road and W. 3d

street.

402 The Electric Meat Curing Co 3217 63d street sw.

*577 The Lake Erie Provision Co W. 63d street and Big Four.

322 New England Specialty Co 21st street and Superior ave-

nue.

*515 The Ohio Provision Co Clark avenue and Big Four.

*241 People’s Packing Co 3241 W. 65th street.

3 FF :
Swift & Co 363 Ontario street.

*234 The Theurer-Norton Provision Stock avenue and W. 63d

Co. street.

Columbus, Ohio 623 The Capital City Dairy Co

Substation: Circleville, *586 The Columbus Packing Co
j

W. 1st avenue.

Ohio. 765 John Groce & Son
j

(CirclevOle.)

Coming, N. Y *516 Hammond Co
1

22-24-E. Tioga avenue.

Cortland, N. Y . *281 Cortland Beef Co 1 98 Railroad street.

Cudahy, Wis *28 Cudahy Bros Co
1

j

Substation of Milwaukee,

Wis.

Cumberland, Md 358 J. C. Orrick & Son Co Comer Union and B. & 0.

R. R.

3 X Swift & Co 16 Williams street.

Dallas, Tex 562 Armstrong Refining" Co Alma, and S. Lamar streets.

672 J. Delgado Manufacturing Co 146-148 Camp street.

Davenport, Iowa 670 J. S. Gilmore 1528 1st avenue (Rock Island,

Substation: Rock Island, 111.).

111. *670 A do Howell street.

*114 Kohrs Packing Co 1343 W. 2d street.

Dayton, Ohio *520 The Henry Burkhardt Packing 5th and Irwin streets.

Co.

*685 The William Focke’s Sons Co. .. E. Springfield pike.

*689 The Charles Sucher Packing Co

.

N. Western avenue.

Denver, Colo *6 L Colorado Packing and Provision

Co.

*6 K Western Packing Co

Des Moines, Iowa *134 The Agar Packing Co 18th and Maury streets.

Detroit, Mich 535 Thnrna.s Barium ^ Sons 354 Grand River avenue.

Substation: Port Huron, *173 Hammond, Standish & Co 341-363 20th street.

Mich. *378 Nagle Packing Co Dix avenue.

* Conducts slaughtering
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued,

station. No. Establishment. Location.

Detroit, Mich. (Continued)

.

*250 Parker, Webb & Co
j

Michigan avenue, and 20th

street.

*173 A St. Clair Packing Co 4th and Griswold streets

(Port Huron).

!

*580 Sullivan Packing Co 256 Beecher avenue.

Dover, Del ^ 427 Richardson & Robbins Co

Substation of Philadel-

phia, Pa.
I

Dover, N. H 51 Dover Beef Co 11-13 4th street.

Dubuque, Iowa *396 Dubuque Packing Co 16th and Sycamore streets.

136 George C. Rath & Sons 12th and Clay streets.

*547 J. H. Strobel & Sons Packing Co. 16th and Sycamore streets.

Duluth, Minn 2 JJ Armour & Co 20-24 W. Michigan street.

37th avenue west.*274 Elliott & Co

East Deering, Me 555 C Portland Rendering Co 147 Presumpscot street.

Substation of Portland,

Me.

2 Y Armour & Co 710-718 W. Market street

East Providence, R. I

Substation of Providence,

462 Gilbert Parker & Co. (Incorpor-

ated).

68 Valley street.

R. I.

Easton, Pa 751

i

George 0. Rice 32 S. Green street.

Substation of Phillips-

burg, N. J.

Eau Claire, Wis *177 Drummond Packing Co 411 Galloway street.

508 State street.Elmira, N. Y 2 GG' Armour & Co

3 P Swift & Co Railroad avenue.

El Paso, Tex 2 KK Armour & Co 1st and Florence streets.

102 Christie Carming Co 1200 Missouri street.

450 1

*754

El Paso Refining Co

J. H. Nations Meat and Supply

Co.

El Paso, Tex.

754 Aj do 220 Mesa avenue.

3 M’ Swift & Co
1
217-219 S. Kansas street.

Eola, 111 400 The Reber Preserving Co

Substation of Chicago, 111.

Evansville, Ind *293 The Evansville Packing Co Morgan avenue and Harriet

street.

Fall River, Mass 2 XX Armour & Co 34 Plymouth avenue.

Birch street.Substation of Providence,
'

555 A; Butchers’ Rendering Co

R. I. 19 c! The Cudahy Packing Co

101
1

Antonio L. Mello 360 Brightman street.

231
j

J. V. Velozo 55 Morton street.

Fargo, N. Dak ' 2 LL Armour & Co 630 N. P. avenue.

Fergus Falls, Minn
j

*518
!
Fergus Packing Co

Fort Atkinson, Wis 1 *263 The Jones Dairy Farm

Fort Madison, Iowa *46 Chris. Buescher Co 536 2d street.

*265 Wissmath Packing Co

Fort Smith, Ark ... 284 Armour & Co 17-21 S. 4th street.

3 t: Swift & Co 1416 S. 5th street.

Fort Wayne, Ind *507 Fred Eckart Packing Co 1825 W. Main street.

Fort Worth, Tex ! *2 F Armour & Co

22 A
*3 Fi

*

Libby, McNeill & Libby

Swift & Co

Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

419 A. B. Chilson 23 Depot street.

Substation of South Bel-

lingham, Mass.

*720

Substation of West New-

bury, Mass.

*760 Reiland Packing Co

630 Texas Refining Co

Gretna, La 302 The N. K. Fairbank Co

Substation of New 248 A The Southern Cotton Oil Co

Orleans, La.

764 E. G. Black 75 Thames street.

Substation of New
Haven, Corui.

*728 Fischer & Co River Road.

Substation of New 319 The W. J. Wilcox Lard and Re-

York, N. Y. fining Co.

Hallstead, Pa *144 The Williams Live Stock Co

*189 (Woodsdale.)

Substation: W oodsdale, *679 The George Rupp Packing Co..

.

Sycamore street and Monu-

Ohio. ment avenue.

Harrisburg, Pa : *291 The Brelsford Packing and Stor- 7th and North streets.

Substations: age Co.

Annville, Pa. 750 George T. Brooks 155 N. 10th street (Lebanon).

Avon, Pa. 659 Robert L. Eby 402 S. 6th street (Lebanon).

Cleona, Pa. 631 Albert Herr & Son (Annville.)

Lebanon, Pa. 698 B. L. Kreider (Cleona.)

Palmyra, Pa. 474 The Palmyra Bologna Co (Palmyra.)

*690 Christ Seeger Lehman and Harrison streets
1

(Avon).

669 John S. Weaver (Lebanon.)

Hartford, Coim. 2 I Armour & Co

151 S. D. Chamberlin & Sons 179 State street.

55 E. W. Sage & Co 118 Albany avenue.

Haverhill, Mass 19 F The Cudahy Packing Co (Lawrence.)

Substations: 768 John F. Germundson (Newton, N. H.)

Lawrence, Mass. 759 John Glennie (North Andover.)

Newton, N. H. *394 Haverhill Abattoir Co Hillsdale street.

North Andover, Mass. 394 A Edwin H. Moulton Co 132 Essex street.

*20 G Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.

.

Hoboken, N. J 337 Hudson Butterine Co 209 13th street.

Substation of Jersey City, 437 Conrad Koch 417 Bloomfield street.

N. J. 63 Max Koschei 61-65 Paterson avenue.

653 Max Strohmeier & Bros 119 Washington street.

Houston, Tex *271 Houston Packing Co

757 Magnolia Cotton Oil Co

145 Merchants and Planters’ Oil Co. Lone Oak street.

Hudson, N. Y 325 C. A. Van Deusen Co 15 N. 7th street.

Indianapolis, Ind *85 Coffin-Fletcher Packing Co 526 W. Ray street.

Substation: Terre Haute, 573 Columbia Conserve Co S. Meridian street and Belt

Ind. Railroad.

1

*178 Indianapolis Abattoir Co Morris street and White

River.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Indianapolis, Ind. (Cont’d). *12 Kingan & Co. (Limited)

571 The Loudon Packing Co 2100 S. 3d street (Terre

Haute).

*12 A Moore & Co Union Stock Yards.

Jacksonville, 111 *398 Jacksonville Packing Co

Jacksonville, Fla 3 II Swift & Co 520 W. Bay street.

Jeflerson, Wis *597 C. Stoppenbach’s Sons

Jersey City, N. J 2 II 408-410 Henderson street.

Substations: 433 William Bender Co 369 1st street.

Bayonne, N. J. 248 C Edible Products Co 160 E.22d street (Bayoime).

Hoboken, N. J. 526 George Egner 67 Central avenue.

North Bergen, N. J. 539 Fleckenstein Bros. Co 328 Central avenue.

252 Franco-American Food Co Franklin street and Central

avenue.

78 Halstead & Co 304 17th street.

337 Hudson Butterine Co 209 13th street (Hoboken).

652 Jersey Butterine Co 267-269 17th street.

*16 Jersey City Stock Yards Co Foot of 6th street.

437 Conrad Koch 417 Bloomfield street (Hobo-

ken).

63 Max Koschei 61-65 Paterson avenue (Ho-

boken).

438 Lafayette Provision Co 384 Pacific avenue.

*517 Charles Miller & Co 37-42 Secaucus road (North

Bergen).

1 H Morris & Co 10 North street (Bayonne).

525 Patterson-Cabell Co 107 Hudson street.

*519 Payne Beef Co 663 Henderson street.

653 Max Strohmeier & Bros 119 Washington street (Ho-

boken).

71 Swift & Co 154 9th street.

Kansas City, Kans ....
1

*208 A. B. Adler 3d street and Central aveune.

Substations:
1

*228 American Dressed Beef and Pro-

Kansas City, Mo. vision Co.

Ro-sedale, Kans. *2 B Armour Packing Co (Kansas City, Mo.)

775 J. A. Brown 1811 N. 5th street.

*52 ‘ Robert Cochrane & Son 3d street and Central avenue.

*18 The Cudahy Packing Co

82 Far Fame Sausage Factory 741-743 Southwest Boule-

vard (Rosedale, Kans.).

*6 F Fowler Packing Co (Kansas City, Mo.)

*103 August Freund Shawnee avenue and Kansas

City Belt Line.

*243 HoLmes Packing Co Shawnee avenue and Kaw
River.

243 A HoLmes Market 525 Minnesota avenue.

*178 A Indianapolis Abattoir Co BlueR iverandIndependence

Road (Kansas City, Mo.).

*369 George Kaiser 81 N. 1st street.

480 Mandelbaum & Co 9th street and Wyoming ave-

nue.

*242 Merchants Packing Co

*1 B Morris & Co

486 Neuer Bros 1328 Main street.

*62 Ruddy Bros

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Kansas City, Kans. (Cont’d.

)

*20 A Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co..

*3 A Swift & Co

Keene, N. H 233 Cheshire Beef and Produce Co... 105 Emerald street.

Kennett Square, Pa *198 The estate of James M. Worrall.

.

401 E. State street.

*681 Langdon-Boyd Packing Co 300-310 S. Front street.

La Fayette, Ind *239 Dryfus Packing and Provision Smith and 1st streets.

Co.

*238 La Fayette Packing Co Wabash avenue.

19*’ F The Cudahy Packing Co

Substation of Haverhill,

Mass.

750 155 N. 10th street.

Substa’lion of Harrisburg, 659 Robert L. Eby 402 S. 6th street.

Pa. 669 John S. Weaver

25 Inland Meat Co. (Limited) Bridge street (Clarkston,

Substation: Clark- Wash.).

ston. Wash. 25 A do 832 Main street.

*592 W. C. Routh & Co Logansport and Southwest-

’ ern pike.

2 R Armoiu' & Co 119 Central avenue.

Substation: Pomona, 694 Bishop & Co 7th and Alameda streets.

Cal. *112 Cudahy Packing Co

*120 Hauser Packing Co

*240 Los Angeles Packing Co

*119 Maler Packing Co 149 N. Spring street.

*121 San Antonio Meat Co (Pomona.)

3 CC Swift & Co 922 E. 1st street.

Louisville, Ky *2 N Armour & Co 201 E. Main street.

*223 Kentucky Packing Co Floyd and H streets.

*122 Louisville Packing Co 1318 Story avenue.

*355 C. F. Vissman & Co 417 Bickle avenue.

Lynn, Mass 6 X Hammond Co 136-140 Pleasant street.

Substation of Boston, 604 The George E. Marsh Co 391 Chestnut street.

Mass.

Macon, Ga 551 Procter & Gamble Co Hammond, Ash, and Hazel

streets.

Madison, Ind *524 The Pearl Packing House 710 N. West street.

Manchester, N. H 555 B Manchester Rendering Co Hancock street (South Man-

chester).

3 GG Swift & Co Franklin and Cedar streets.

Mankato, Minn *232 Macbeth & Gardner Co

Marshalltown, Iowa *123 Brittain & Co Woodbury street and 9th

I

avenue.

Mason City, Iowa *222
j

Jacob E. Decker & Sons

Medford, Oreg 138 B ! Union Meat Co

Media, Pa *188
1

Clement E. Allen (Incorporated)

Substation of Chester, Pa.
!

Memphis, Tenn 2 BB Armour & Co 39 McCall street.

50 The Cudahy Packing Co Calhoun and Tennessee

streets.

6 U National Packing Co Gayoso avenue and Clinton

street.

3 U Swift & Co 35-37 Union avenue.

439 i do Carolina street and Frisco

i tracks.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station, No. Establishment. Location.

3 LL 20-22 Henry street.

*116 The Bodden Packing Co Muskego avenue, foot of 13th

Substation: Cudahy,Wis. street.

*28 Cudahy Bros. Co (Cudahy.)

28 A do 262 Jackson street.

148 L. Frank & Son Co 644 Market street.

*117 R. Gumz & Co 125 Muskego avenue.

*26 The Layton Co Muskego avenue, foot of 13th

street.

*6 C Plankinton Packing Co Muskego avenue and Canal

street.

304 Fred Usinger 302 3d street.

534 Weisel & Co Commerce street? and Hum-
boldt avenue.

3 V Swift & Co Commerce and Conti streets.

Nashville, Tenn *726 Neuhofl Abattoir and Packing Co 1310 Adams street.

*155 The Tennessee Packing and 10th and Jo Johnston

Stock Yards Co. avenues.

2 AA Armour & Co 100 High street.

3 W Swift & Co 413 S. Canal street.

*2 D Armour & Co National Stock Yar.ds.

*650 East Side Packing Co 2d street and Lynch avenue.

*1 A Morris & Co National Stock Yards.

*3 C Swift & Co Do.

Nfibra-sslra riity, Np.hr *32 Morton-Gregson Co

Np.wark, N. T 561 James N. Arbuckle Co Plum Point lane.

453 C. M. Bailey & Co 101 S. Orange avenue.

*359 Bimbler, Van Wagenen & Co . .

.

Harrison turnpike.

*717 Simon Hauser & Son. 220 Frelinghuysen avenue.

498
|S. A. Pumphrey & Co

>10 Crawford street.
jNewark Packing Co

1

.. *45 Schloss, Held & Schloss Avenue D and Astor street.

150 A Joseph Stern & Sons (Incor- 27-31 Malvern street.

porated).

*226 Swift & Co Harrison turnpike.

459 Van Wagenen & Shickhaus Co. .

.

30 Plane street.

New Haven, Conn 764 E. G. Black (Groton.)

Substation: Groton, Conn. 19 M The Cudahy Packing Co 131 State street.

555 H New Haven Rendering Co

*27 C The Sperry & Barnes Co Long Wharf.

New Orleans, La 2 PP Armour Packing Co. of Louis- 850 Magazine street.

Substations: iana (Limited).

Arabi, La. *362 The Crescent City Stock Yard (Arabi.)

Gretna, La. and Slaughter House Co.

(Limited).

19 H I The Cudahy Packing Co. of Calliope and Pielie streets.

Louisiana (Limited).

302 The N. K. Fairbank Co (Gretna.)

6 AA National Packing Co. (Limited). Tchoupitoulas and St. Joseph

streets.

20 N Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co. Constance and St. Joseph

1 of Louisiana. streets.

248 A The Southern Cotton Oil Co (Gretna.)

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Newport, R. I 308 William H. Easton & Co 67 W. Broadway.

Substation of Providence,

R. I.

768

Substation of Haverhill,

Mass.

New York, N. Y 546 372 Greenwich street.

Substations: 2 U Armour Packing Co 630 W. 35th street.

Guttenberg, N. J. 2 L Armour & Co 7-9 Manhattan Market.

Union Hill, N. J. 431 J. S. Bailey & Co 125 Christopher street.

313 J. W. Beardsley’s Sons 474 Greenwich street.

489 Becker Brothers 142d street and 3d avenue.

548 Charles Brandt 670 10th avenue.

478 C. & D. Brandt 148 Bergenline avenue

(Union Hill, N. J.).

762 Aaron Buchsbaum Co 729-731 9th avenue.

338 E. W. Burr 33 Front street.

710 James Butler 390 Washington street.

761 Corona Provision Co 21 Desbrosses street.

*282 M. Crane Co Foot W. 39th street.

19 I The Cudahy Packing Co 34th street, near 11th avenue.

736 Wilhelm Dabelstein 402 E. 19th street.

464 Darling Brothers Co 405 W. 14th street.

417 H. C. Derby Co 626 W. 39th street.

137 F. A . Ferris & Co 262-272 Mott street.

*283 Figge & Hutwelker Bros 631 W. 40th street.

574 Val. Fink 147 7th avenue.

*728 Fischer & Co River road (Guttenberg,

N. J.).

, 635 Henry Fleck 1679 Avenue A.

422 A. Frank & Son 789 1st avenue.

152 Gansevoort Beef and Provision 15-25 Gansevoort street.

Co.

475 Isaac Gellis 37 Essex street.

460 Goldmann Schweisheimer Co 83 3d avenue.

461 Gomprecht Sausage Co 326 Columbus avenue.

490 Sam Gordon 62 E. noth street.

182 E. Greenebaum Co 349 E. 103d street.

*575 Thomas Halligan 637 W. 40th street.

*379 J. J. Harrington & Co 770 1st avenue.

485 Thomas Harris 519 W. 36th street.

487 Fred Hauff 41 Avenue A.

552 The Hebrew National Kosher 47 Pike street.

Sausage Factory.

448 George Herold 2161 2d avenue.

477 A. Lester Heyer 318 E. 39th street.

163 Hip Chung Wing Co 11 Mott street.

165 John Kee’s Sons 80 Bayard street.

454 George Kern ; 496 9th avenue.

12 G Kingan Provision Co 638 35th street.

58 Kilien Klauer 354 E. 91st street.

1
671 La Touraine Co 1 626 Washington street.

^Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No, Establishment. Location.

New York, N. Y. (Cont’d) . .

.

479 Francis H. Leggett & Co 132 King street.

327 Simon Lewald 438 2d avenue.

769 George F. Liginger 765 9th avenue.

*744 J. Love & Co 655 W. 40th street.

*753 Manhattan City Dressed Beef Co. 44th street and East River.

329 Charles F. Mattlage & Sons 335 Greenwich street.

67 John Melchner 9 1st avenue.

156 Metropolitan Hotel Supply Co .

.

873 Washington street.

622 Felix Metzger 1044 2d avenue.

674 Meyer & Culman 515 E. 19th street.

444 Andrew W. Michel 90 9th avenue.

17 A John Morrell & Co 620 W. 36th street.

1 I Morris & Co 35th street and 11th avenue.

6 P National Packing Co 52-56 10th avenue.

742 C. E. Nessle Packing Co 366 Washington street.

*227 New York Butchers’ Dressed 39th street and 11th avenue.

Meat Co.

*297 New York Veal and Mutton Co.. 1st avenue and 43d street.

699 William Ottman & Co
j

213 Front street.

*372 Samuel Plaut 44th street and East River.

91 Port Morris Packing House 686 E. 134th street.

491 C. H. Reed’s Sons 185 1st avenue.

80 Rohe & Bro 527-543 W. 36th street.

544 Royal Specialty Co 92 Reade street.

*382 J. M. & P. Scanlan 613 W. 40th street.

34 Herman Schlosser
i
99 1st avenue.

638 Joseph Schroeder 719 E. 11th street.

*20 Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.. 45th street and 1st avenue.

20 H 34th street and 11th avenue.

*385 David Shannon Company 611 W. 40th street.

442 C. F. Shaue 172 E. 113th street.

*594 John J. Shea 648 W. 39th street.

466 Otto Stahl 165 E. 126th street.

*135 I. Steifel Co 407 E. 44th street.

*150 Joseph Stern & Sons (Incorpo- Foot W. 40th street.

rated) .

415 Thomas Stokes & Son 321 Greenwich street.

*686 Strauss & Adler 606 W. 40th street.

*376 Swift & Co 796 1st avenue.

3 L do Foot W. 39th street.

3 R do 10th avenue and 13th street.

3 KK do 625-629 Brook avenue.

*59 United Dressed Beef Co 1st avenue, 43d-44th streets.

615 William G. Wagner 573 1st avenue.

79 Richard Webber 120th street and 3d avenue.

129 0. J. Weeks & Co 216 Franklin street.

424 A. J. Wettach & Co 427 E. 47th street.

319 The W. J. Wilcox Lard and Re- (Guttenberg, N. J.)

fining Co.

713 Woelfle & PeiSer 1530 2d avenue.

618 Frank Ziegler & Sons 48 Carmine street.

316 A M. Zimmerman Co 318 E. Houston street.

316 B do 90 E. 3d street.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Norfolk, Va 2 DD 196 Water street.

3 BB Swift & Co Jackson and Water streets.

2 YY Armour & Co 59 Morris street.

6 Y Hammond Co 159 Ashland street.

759

Substation of Haverhill,

Mass.

*517 Charles Miller & Co 37-42 Seeaucus road.

Substation of Jersey City,

N. J.

Ogden, Utah *591 Ogden Packing and Provision Co

.

Oklahoma, Okla *236 Oklahoma City Packing and 3-9 E. Frisco street.

Provision Co.

Olean, N. Y 2 NN Armour & Co 424-426 Union street.

Osbum, Idaho *109 F. A. Stevens

Substation of Wallace,

Idaho.

*17 John Morrell & Co Haynes street.

Pahnyra, 474 The Palmyra Bologna Co

Substation of Harrisburg,

Pa.

Paris, 111 *578 Steidl Bros N. Main street.

Passaic, N. J 700 American Compressed Food Co.

.

Central avenue.

Substation of Paterson, 19 B The Cudahy Packing Co 61-65 Central avenue.

N. J. 280 A The Henry Muhs Co Central avenue.

430 Passaic Beef Co Monroe street and Central

avenue.

Paterson, N. J 700 American Compressed Food Co.

.

Central avenue (Passaic).

Substation: Passaic, N. J. 19 B The Cudahy Packing Co 61-65 Central ave. (Passaic).

361 D. FuUerton & Co 306 River street.

*361 A do Warren and E, 5th streets.

280 The Henry Muhs Co 125 River street.

280 A do Central avenue (Passaic).

*280 B do New street.

430 Passaic Beef Co Monroe street and Central

avenue (Passaic).

20 K Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co. 212 Van Houten street.

Pawtucket, R. I 2 SS Armour & Co 21-23 Dexter street.

Substation of Providence, 432 Harry Bramham 56 Upton avenue.

R. 1. *275 Comstock & Co Concord street.

555 I L. B. Darling Fertilizer Co 654 Mineral Spring avenue.

471 H. S. Johnson 266 Weeden street.

527 John L. PoUock estate 202 Weeden street.

306 Swift & Co 17 Bayley street.

Peoria, lU *259 E. Grodel & Sons Foot South street.

*509 Peoria Packing Co Do.

Petersburg, Va 428 The Southern Provision Storage 208 Fifth street.

and Packing Co. (Inc.).

Philadelphia, Pa 493 Acme Tea Co Noble street and York ave-

Substations: nue.

Camden, N. J. 2 K Armour & Co ^ 917-925 Noble street.

Dover, Del. *2 TT Armour Packing Co 215 West Norris street.

Riverside, N. J. 612 The Berg Co Ontario, below Richmond

street.

* Conducts slaughtering.



Meat inspection establishments^ by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Philadelphia, Pa. (Cont’d).. 143 Bieber & Kindig 1713 Church street.

*579 John Bower & Co 24th and Brown streets.

346 John A. Boysen 1807 S. Orianna street.

66 Thomas Bradley Market and 21st streets.

*257 Louis Burk Girard avenue and 3d street.

262 Joseph Campbell Co 32 N. Front street (Camden,

N. J.).

441 The Cudahy Packing Co 9th and Girard avenue.

339 Bernhard Ernst' Bros 2920 N. 6th street.

162 Herman Ernst & Co 2719 W. Susquehanna ave.

*277 John J. Felin & Co 4144 Germantown avenue.

529 Geikler Bros 405 N. 2d street.

426 Gibson & Layfield 503 Benson street (Camden

N. J.).

*68 Gray’s Ferry Abattoir Co 36th street and Gray’s Ferry

road.

167 George Gregory 4812 Parish street.

691 Hamilton & Crees. 2027 S. Bancroft street.

564 Hammond Co 218 N. Delaware avenue.

*386 George Hausmann & Sons 51st street and Westminster

avenue.

113 P. D. Hughes 558 Berkley street (Camden,

N. J.).

12 E Kingan Provision Co 8th and Callowhill streets.

216 Lotz Bros 1825 S. Front street.

115 Jacob Lusch 119 Fillmore street (River-

side, N. J.).

*196 D. B. Martin Co 30th and Market streets.

*384 D. B. Martin Co. (Beiswanger 30th and Race streets.

Bros. Dept.).

436 J. H. Michener & Co 956 N. Front street.

451 W. A. Millar & Co 427 N. 2d street.

330 William Moland’s Sons 158 Laurel street.

330 A do 120 Market street.

408 New England Supply Co 4118 Ludlow street.

217 S. B. Olivit 3427 Market street.

*354 G. F. Pfund & Sons 3945 Germantown avenue.

47 D Philadelphia Abattoir Co 30th and Race streets.

427 Richardson & Robbins Co (Dover, Del.).

*69 Charles Roesch & Sons Co 834-838 N. 2d street.

20 M Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.. 138 N. Delaware avenue.

455 Seiler Bros 4100 N. 5th street.

609 M. L. Shoemaker & Co.(Limited) Venango street and Delaware

avenue.

201 Henry Strecker 2066 E. Tioga street.

3 I Swift & Co 906 Noble street.

*391 F. G. Vogt & Son 4714 Westminster avenue.

*47 A West Philadelphia StockYard Co 30th and Race streets.

*47 B do Do.

380 M. Zimmermann Co 717 N. 2d street.

Phillipsburg, N. J 751 George 0. Rice 32 S. Green street (Easton,

Substation: Easton, Pa. Pa.).

452 Joseph R. Shimer Co 16 1st street.

Pittsburg, Kans *510 The Hull & Dillon Packing Co.

.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

*367 Hamilton avenue and Enter-

Pomona, Cal

*365

*40

*581

*353

*121

Fried <fe Reineman Packing Co..

Pittsburg Provision and Pack-

ing Co.

Rea & Co

William Zoller Co

San Antonio Meat Co

prise street.

Spring Garden avenue and

Filbert street.

Union Stock Yards.

610 2d avenue.

343 Spring Garden avenue.

Substation of Los Angeles,

Cal.

Port Huron, Mich *173 A St. Clair Packing Co 4th and Griswold streets.

Substation of Detroit,

Mich.

Portland, Me 2 RR Armour & Co 260 Commercial street.

Substation: East Deering, 99 Biirnham & Morrill Co 13 Franklin street.

Me. 6 S Hammond Beef and Provision Co 322 Commercial street.

1 G Morris & Co 250 Commercial street.

555 C Portland Rendering Co 147 Presumpscot street (East

435

3 S

Schonland Bros

Swift & Co

Deering).

8 Union street.

336 Commercial street.

Portland, Oreg 2 M Armour & Co 103 N. 13th street.

476

1 K
The Cudahy Packing Co

Morris & Co

331-335 E.Washington street.

15th and Marshall streets.

558

*20 I

National Packing Co

Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co..

340 E. Stark street.

Foot of Hamilton avenue.

141

*138

138 A

Sinclair Provision Co

Union Meat Co

do

N. E. cor. 13th and Everet

streets.

(North Portland.)

4th and Glisan streets.

Portsmouth, N. H
Pottsville, Pa.

307

*588

Eastern Oil and Rendering Co.

.

Seltzer Packing Co Water street.

Providence, K. I

*584

2 SS

Jacob Ulmer Packing Co

Armour & Co

Walnut and Railroad streets.

21-23 Dexter street (Paw-

tucket).

34 Plymouth avenue (Fall

Substations:

Central Falls, R. 1. 2 XX do

East Providence, R. I

Fall River, Mass. 432 Harry Bramham
River, Mass.).

56 Upton avenue (Paw-

Newport, R. I.

Pawtucket, R. I. 555 A Butchers’ Rendering Co

tucket).

Birch street (Fall River,

326

*275

275 A

David Colquhoun & Son

Comstock & Co

do

Mass.).

39 Earle street (Central Falls).

Concord street (Pawtucket)i

199 Canal street.

275 B do 208 Pond street.

19 C The Cudahy Packing Co (Fall River, Mass.)

555 I L. B. Darling Fertilizer Co 654 Mineral Spring avenue

308

471

309

614

*

William H. Easton & Co

H. S. Johnson

Kimball & Colwell Co

Liberty Beef Co

Conducts slaughtering.

(Pawtucket).

67 W. Broadway (Newport).

266 Weeden street (Paw-

tucket).

453 Washington street.

36 Whipple street.
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Meat inspection establishments^ by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Providence, R.I. (Continued) 101 Antonio L. Mello 360 Brightman street (Fall

River, Mass.).

21 Narragansett Dairy Co 506-512 S. Main street.

701 New England Manufacturing Co. 409 Pine street.

215 New England Sausage Mfg. Co..

.

134 Cedar street.

jNew England Supply Co
[ti05

[Providence Potato Chip Co
fl5 Gordon avenue.

600 j
Oakdale Manufacturing Co

|l56 S. Water street.
[Goshen Manufacturing Co

462 Gilbert Parker & Co. (Incorpo- 68 Valley street (East Prov-

rated). idence).

527 John L. Pollock estate 202 Weeden street (Paw-

tucket).

347 Augustus Saugy (Incorporated)

.

274 Canal street.

306 Swift & Co 17 Bayley street (Paw-

tucket).

231 J. V. Velozo 55 Morton street (Fall River,

Mass.).

660 The Vermont Manufacturing Co. 17 Jackson street.

774 Zonin Bros 151 Cedar street.

Pueblo, Colo *279 The Nuckolls Packing Co 705 S. Front street.

Quincy, 111 2 H Armour & Co 223 Oak street.

*181 Blomer & Michael Co Front and Delaware streets.

Relee, Va - *254 The Columbia Cotton Oil &
Substation of Washing- Provision Corporation. '

ton, D. C.

Reno, Nev 278 Nevada Packing Co

3 Q Swift & Co

Richmond, Ind *200 Henry Holzapfel 4th and Alameda streets.

*648 Richmond Abattoir Co 3d street between Ralston

*197 Anton Stolle & Sons Packing and Bell.

House. S. 5th street.

Richmond, Va 2 UU Armour & Co 40 Liberty avenue.

553 R. L. Christian & Co 44 Liberty avenue.

1

421 W. S. Forbes & Co

*421 A do Grace and Union streets.

12 B Kingan & Co. (Limited) 17th and Richard streets.

^=12 C do 10th and Boyd streets.

6 T National Packing Co Hermitage road.

3 K Swift & Co 1527 E . Cary street.

*315 Valentine’s Meat Juice Co Union Stock Yards.

Riverside, N. J 115 Jacob Lusch 1011-1013 Canal street.

Substation of Philadel- 109 Union street.

phia, Pa. High and Goddin streets.

Rochester, N. Y i 472 Curtice Bros. Co 119 Fillmore street.

!
494 Miller & Backus

Rockford, 111 *81 Schmauss Co

Rock Island, 111 670 J. S. Gilmore

Substation of Davenport, 38 Cliff street.

Iowa.
1

313 E. State street.

1
1528 1st avenue.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

82 Far Fame Sausage Factory 741-743 Southwest Boulevards

Substation of Kansas

City, Kans.

Rosslyn, Va *287 Rosslyn Packing Co

Substation of Washing-

Ington, D. C.

Rouses Point, N. Y 35 Fred A. Lallemand Refining Co. State street.

Substation of Burlington,

Vt.

St. Louis, Mo *360 J. H. Belz Provision Co 3601 S. Broadway.

*641 Carondelet Packing Co 8000 Ivory avenue.

340 Cox & Gordon Packing Co 1019 S. 3d street.

211 Fischer Meat Co Union Market.

*363 Gewiimer Sausage Co 1429 S. Broadway.

49 William Goldstein Sausage Co... 711-713 N. 7th street.

*357 Heil Packing Co 1100 Missovui avenue.

213 Kretschmar Sausage Manufac- * 2700 Cherokee street.

truing Co.

*192 Krey Packing Co 2ist street and Bremen ave»

nue.

192 A do Russell and De Kalb streets.

465 Jeremiah Murphy Packing Co. .

.

2315 Morgan street.

*6 I St. Louis Dressed Beef and Pro- 3919 Papin street.

vision Co.

*166 A St. Louis Independent Packing 3857 Chouteau avenue.

Co.

*501 Sartorius Provision Co 2734 Arsenal street.

244 A Waldeck Packing Co Montrose and La S alle streets.

St- Paul, Minn 2 P Armour & Co 319 E. 5th street.

Substation of South St. 139 Frank & Hoflman Co 386 Rice street.

Paul. 560 Anton Haas Upper Levee.

*174 J. T. McMillan Co

Salem, Mass 743 Victoria Blouin & Co 42 Ward street.

Substation of Boston,

Mass.

Salt Lake City, Utah 2 ZZ Armour & Co 371 W. 4th street south.

Substation: Woods Cross, 19 E The Cudahy Packing Co. of Ne-

Utah. braska.

*503 Inter-Mountain Packing Co (Woods Cross.)

San Diego, Cal *203 A Charles S. Hardy 710-722 6th street.

Substation: Tia Juana, *203 B do (Tia Juana.)

Cal. 203 C Bay City Market 5th and G streets.

San Francisco, Cal 2 Q Armour & Co 1050 Battery street.

140 Convey & Sons 11-13 Merchant street.

19 J The Cudahy Packing Co 75 Union street.

31 N. Goetjen 1 906-910 Webster street.

12 H Kingan & Co 446 Drumm street.

*104 Miller & Lux (Incorporated) Railroad avenue and Ken-

tucky street south.

6 V National Packing Co Bay and Kearny streets.

656 Spanish-American Food Co 180 Erie street.

*72 Western Meat Co

72 A do 6th and Townsend streets.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

Savannah, Ga 19 L The Cudahy Packing Co Harris street, near Broad.

248 The Southern Cotton Oil Co 206 Bay street east.

3 JJ Swift & Co 309 W. Broad street.

Scranton, Pa *593 The Stowers Pork Packing and 2 Green Lane street.

Provision Co.

Seattle, Wash 2 J Armour & Co 3d avenue south and Jack-

son street.

224 A Carstens Packing Co 554 1st avenuesouth.

467 The CudahV Packing Co 213-219 Jacks onstreet.

*191 Frye & Bruhn (Incorporated). .

.

17 C John Morrell & Co 2244 First avenue south.

1 J Morris & Co 304 S. 3d avenue.

6 N National Packing Co 221-223 Jackson street.

20 D Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.

.

Railroad and Massachusetts

avenues.

3 G Swift & Co 201-211 Jackson street.

Sherman, Tex 261 Sherman Cotton Oil Provision Co

Shreveport, La 3 Z Swift & Co. (Limited) Travis and Commerce streets.

Sioux City, Iowa ! .

.

*2 E Armour & Co

*53 The Cudahy Packing Co

*153 R. Hurni Packing Co 611 S. Chambers street.

*185 Sioux City Packing Co 1812 Floyd street.

*214 Statter & Co Leech street and Floyd

River.

Sioux Falls, S. Dak *17 D John Morrell & Co North Webber avenue.

Smlthfleld, Va 230 B. P. Chapman & Son

221 P. D. Gwaltney, jr., & Co

229 V. W. Joyner

Somerville, Mass 555 G Hinckley Rendering Co Melrose street.

Substation of Boston, *184 New England Dressed Meat and 82 Medford street.

Mass. Wool Co.

*27 North Packing and Provision Co. 37 Medford street.

*128 Sturtevant & Haley

*763 Walter Gordon & Co 406 Mystic avenue.

541 Carl A. Weitz 67 South street.

South Bellingham, Mass 419 A. B. Chilson 23 Depot street (Franklin).

Substation: Franklin, 70 Louis Debroisse 670 Social street.

Mass.

Southboro, Mass *356 Deerfoot Farm Co

Substation of Boston,

Mass.

South Omaha, Nebr *2 C Armour & Co

*19 The Cudahy Packing Co

*6 H Omaha Packing Co 29th and 0 streets.

*3 B Swift & Co 27th and Q streets.

South St. Joseph, Mo *61 Freund Packing and Manufac-

turing Co.

*6 G Hammond Packing Co

*1 C Morris & Co

*3 D Swift & Co

South St. Paul, Minn 2 P Armour & Co 319 E. 5th street (St. Paul).

Substation: St. Paul, 139 Frank & Hoffman Co 386 Rice street (St. Paul).

Minn. 560 Anton Haas Upper Levee (St. Paul).

*175 William E. McCormick Packing Chicago avenue.

Co.

* Conducts slaughtering.
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Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No. Establishment. Location.

South St. Paul, Minn. (Con.). *174 J. T. McMillan Co (St. Paul.)

*3 E Swift & Co

2 VV Armour & Co South 123 Wall street.

780 L. C. Burkhardt E. 724 La Crosse avenue.

6 M National Packing Co Railroad avenue and Lincoln-

street.

*680 E. H. Stanton Co Northern Pacific Railway

right of way, east of town..

Springfield, Mass 680 A do 212 Bernard street.

Substation of Bright- 488 H. L. Handy Co 41 Hampden street.

wood, Mass. 755 A. C. Hunt & Co 20 Sanford street.

Syracuse, N. Y
255 Merrell-Soule Co N. Franklin street.

Tacoma, Wash 555 E 309 E . Water street.

Terre Haute, Ind ‘*224 Carstens Packing Co

Substation of Indianapo- 571 The Loudon Packing Co 2100 S. 3d street.

lis, Ind.

Tia Juana, Cal

Substation of San Diego, *203 B Charles S. Hardy

Cal.

Toledo, Ohio

*725 Jacob Folger Phillips avenue (West To-
ledo).

Topeka, Kans *513 The Zehner Bros. Packing Co. .

.

Lagrange street.

Trenton, N. J *205 Charles Wolff Packing Co ..

2 S Armour Packing Co 317 N. Warren street.

627 D. M. Bodine 32 S. Stockton street.

628 W. W. Rose 175 Pennington avenue.

20 F Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Co.. Rear 361 Pennington avenue.

256 The Taylor Provision Co 63 Perrine avenue.

Troy, N. Y 2 FF Armour & Co Spencer and Jackson streets-

Substation: Albany, N. Y. (Albany)

.

6 Z Hammond Co 699 Broadway (Albany).

*484 Edward Lusch 2434 6th avenue.

Union Hill, N. J *160 Lewis Newhof 410 S. Pearl street (Albany)t

Substation of New York, 478 C. & D. Brandt 148 Bergenline avenue.

N. Y.

Wallace, Idaho

Substation: 0 s b u r n, *109 F. A. Stevens (Osburn.)

Idaho. 109 A do

Walla Walla, Wash
*130 Walla Walla Meat and Cold Foot 6th street.

Washington, D. C Storage Co.

Substations: 2 QQ Armour Packing Co 623 B street nw.

Benning, D. C. 336 N. Auth Provision Co 630 Virginia avenue sw.

Relee, Va. *254 The Columbia Cotton Oil and (Relee, Va.)

Rosslyn, Va. Provision Corporation.

19 K The Cudahy Packing Co 203 7th street nw.

12 F Kingan & Co. (Limited) 630 Pennsylvania avenue-

nw.

328 A. LdfSer Sausage and Provision 3830 Georgia avenue nw.

Co.

*287 Rosslyn Packing Co (Rosslyn, Va.)

20 J Schwarzschild & Sulzberger Cu.. 201 7th street nw.

*522 Washington Abattoir Co (Benning.)

Conducts slaughtering.



54

Meat inspection establishments, by stations—Continued.

Station. No Establishment. Location.

*186 Rath Packing Co Elm and Sycamore streets.

Watertown, S. Dak *779 The Lakeside Packing Co

West Newbury, Mass *715 George G. Carr Main street.

Substation: Georgetown, *720 John Ritter (Georgetown.)

Mass.

Wheeling, W. Va *204 C. Kalbitzer & Son 4128 Water street.

*107 Lemmon Landahl Co 100 Bow street.

*373 F. Schenk & Sons Co Center and Second streets

(Fulton),

3 Y Swift & Co 5054 16th street.

*521 F. Weimer’s Sons Bow street.

*87 The Wheeling Butchers’ Associ- Berry and Center streets

ation. (Fulton).

*582 George L. Zoeckler 112 Bow street.

*675 Zoeckler Bros. Co 122 Bow street.

Wichita, Kans *202 Cudahy Packing Co N . Lawrence avenue and 22(1

street.

*133 The Jacob Dold Packing Co N. Lawrence avenue and 2] st

street.

703 J. B. Royer 1128 N. Santa Fe street.

Wilmlngton, Del ; 2 Z Armour & Co 312 West Front street.

*598 The Hart & Bro. Co 5th and Poplar streets.

492 Johnson & Bro 236 Tatnall street.

54 Wilckens, Staats & Co. (Incor- 218 Tatnall street.

porated).

*295 Wilmington Abattoir and Cold 234 Tatnall street.

Storage Co.

237 Jacob Zimmerman 301 W. 4th street.

Winona, Minn *727 Interstate Packing Co

Woburn, Mass *157 Michael Lux 9 Lynn street.

Substation of Boston,

Mass.

Woods Cross, Utah *503 Inter-Mountain Packing Co

Substation of Salt Lake

City, Utah.

Woodsdale, Ohio *189 Joseph J. Pater

Substation of Hamilton,

Ohio.

Worcester, Mass 6 Q Hammond Co 69 Shrewsbury street.

Substation: Aubum,Mass

.

*27 A White, Pevey & Dexter Co Putnam lane.

555 r Worcester Rendering Co (Auburn.)

Youngstown, Ohio 2 V Armour & Co 248 W. Commerce street.

*105 The Simon Packing Co South avenue.

3 EE Swift & Co 262-4 Commerce street.

Conducts slaughtering.
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MARKET INSPECTION—NAMES AND NUMBERS OF CITIES WHERE
MAINTAINED.

COVERING INSPECTION OF MEAT AND MEAT FOOD PRODUCTS.

City. No. City. No.

4 New York, N. Y 2

TJp.avp.r Falls, Pa . • 39 Norfolk, Va 36

Boston, Mass 1 Philadelphia, Pa 1 3

Brooklyn, N.Y. 31 Portland, Me
i

10

Bufialo, N. Y 18 Portland, Oreg ' 24

Chicago, 111 1 7 Providence, R. I 14

Cincinnati, Ohio 5 Quincy, 111 9

Cleveland, Ohio 22 Richmond, Va
1

21

Davenport, Iowa 17 St. Louis, Mo
i 8

Detroit, Mich 6 San Francisco, Cal
1

33

Hartford, Conn 27 Seattle, Wash 12

Haverhill, Mass 28 South Omaha, Nebr 16

Jersey City, N. J 29 South St. Joseph, Mo 15

Los Angeles, Cal 11 Springfield, Mass 25

Louisville, Ky 23 Trenton, N. J 37

Manchester, N. H 32 Washington, D. C 20

Milwaukee, Wis 26 Woonsocket, R. I 38

Newark, N. J 34 Worcester, Mass 30

New Haven, Conn 19 Yoiingstown, Ohio 35

New Orleans, La 13

MEAT-INSPECTION LABORATORIES—CITIES WHERE MAINTAINED.

Chicago, 111. New York, N. Y.

Kansas City, Kans. San Francisco, Cal,

National Stock Yards, Illinois. South Omaha, Nebr.

Samples forwarded to any of the above laboratories for analysis should be sent to

the inspector in charge of meat inspection.

Samples forwarded to the central laboratory at Washington, D. C., for analysis

should be addressed to the Chief of the Bureau of Animal Industry, Biochemic

Division, Department of Agriculture, Washington, D. C.

(55 )



ADDRESS LIST OF OFFICIALS IN CHARGE AND OTHERS.

For telegrams address “(Surname), Animal Industry, (City), (State).” (Register accordingly.)

Name. Address. City and State.

Adams, Mr. W. H Care The Southern Provision Storage and Petersburg, Va.

Packing Co. (Incorporated).

Ainsworth, Dr. F. W Care The Brelsford Packing and Storage Co. Harrisburg, Pa.

Allen, Dr. Leslie J Room 404, Baltimore Biiilding Oklahoma, Okla.

Anderson, Dr. M. 0 Care John Morrell & Co Ottumwa, Iowa.

Armsby, Dr. H. P Care Institute of Animal Nutrition State College, Pa.

Atherton, Dr. I. K Care E. Godel & Sons Peoria, 111.

Ayer, Dr. Don C Care Morton-Gregson Co Nebraska City, Nebr.

Baker, Dr. George S Rooms 407-408, Post-Office Building San Francisco, Cal.

Baker, Dr. Howard Care F. Schenk & Sons Co Wheeling, W. Va.

Baker, Dr. L. R Room 332, Live Stock Exchange Kansas City, Kans.

Baldwin, Dr. Boyd P. 0. Box 663 (office at Est. 81) Rockford, 111.

Balmer, Dr. W. M P. 0. Box 55 (office at Est. 584) Pottsville, Pa.

Beeehy, Dr. L. P P. 0. Box 133, Station C (office at Est. 586). Columbus, Ohio.

Benjamin, Mr. F. E Care Armour & Co Binghamton, N. Y.

Bennett, Dr. S. E Room 316, Exchange Building, Union Chicago, 111.

Stock Yards.

Bertram, Dr. E. L 1406 Hopple street Cincinnati, Ohio.

Blackwell, Dr. A. M Care The P. B. Merrell Co Billings, Mont.

Blackwell, Dr. J. E Care The Hull & Dillon Packing Co Pittsburg, Kans.

Blount, Dr. S. L 113 Live Stock Exchange, Stock Yards Sta- Fort Worth, Tex.

tion.

Bower, Dr. W. C P. 0. Box 236 (office at Est. 396) Dubuque, Iowa.

Bray, Dr. T. A Room 9, Federal Building El Paso, Tex.

Brock, Dr. R. 0 Care Burlington Rendering Co Burlington, Vt.

Brougham, Dr. J. J Rooms 924-925, Chemical Building St. Louis, Mo.

Brown, Dr. H. E Care Springfield Provision Co Brightwood, Mass.

Bryant, Mr. Levi Care Swift & Co. (Limited) Shreveport, La.

Bumeson, Dr. J. C Bank Building, Main and Johnson streets.. Louisville, Ky.

Burnett, Dr. D. C Care The Henry Burkhardt Packing Co Dayton, Ohio.

Bums, Mr. E. J Care Beechnut Packing Co Canajoharie, N. Y.

Burroughs, Mr. J. W Care Swift & Co Cumberland, Md.

Burt, Dr. S. W (Office at Est. 725) West Toledo, Ohio.

Busman, Dr. Herman Room 311, Live Stock Exchange Building.. Denver, Colo.

Butler, Dr. G. W 1st and Ellsworth streets (office at Est. Lafayette, Ind.

239).

Calph, Dr. E. J Care Lakeside Packing Co Watertown, S. Dak.

Campbell, Dr. H.C Care Pennsylvania Live Stock Sanitary Philadelphia, Pa. f
fj

Board.

Campbell, Mr. P. W Care Curtice Bros. Co Rochester, N. Y.

(56 )
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Address list of officials in charge and others,—Continued.

Name. Address. City and State.

Canfield, Dr. C. H Island Pond, Vt.

Newcastle, Wyo.

Clancy Dr. J. B Care Jacksonville Packing Co Jacksonville, 111.

Cleary, Mr. M. P Care Cudahy Packing Co Beaver Falls, Pa.

Cloud, Dr. J. E Bank Biiilding, Main and Johnson streets.

.

Louisville, Ky.

Colienour, jr.. Dr. W. L Care Blomer & Michael Co Quincy, 111.

Glean, N. Y.Conklin, Mr. Wm. D Care Armour & Co

Ogdensbxirg, N. Y.

Port Huron, Mich.Cumming, Dr. David 912 Lapeer avenue

716 W. Harget street Raleigh, N. C.

Curtiss, Prof. C. F Care Iowa Agricultural Experiment Station. Ames, Iowa.

Darling, Dr. Robert Care Charles S. Hardy San Diego, Cal.

Athenia, N. J.

Newark, Del.

Davison, Dr. E. T
Dawson, Dr. Clias. F Care Agricultural Experiment Station

Day, Dr. C. M Care Illinois Packing Co Alton, 111.

Day, Dr. L. Enos Room 316, Exchange Building, Union Stock

Yards.

Chicago, 111.

Dean, Mr. Albert Room 328, Live Stock Exchange Kansas City, Kans.

Cheyenne, Wyo.De Fosset, Dr. A. J P. 0. box 276 (office at Est. 738)

Decker, Mr. J. W Care Armour & Co Fargo, N. Dak.

La Crosse, Wis.Dell, Dr.H.H Care Langdon-Boyd Packing Co

Deming, Dr. C. W Care E. H. Stanton Co Spokane, Wash.

Topeka, Kans.De Wolf, Dr. F. L Care Charles Wolfl Packing Co

Dixon, Mr. F. T Care Swift & Co Fort Smith, Ark.

Doane Mr. C. F Albert Lea, Minn.

Evans, Dr. Fred Care John Morrell & Co Sioux Falls, S. Dak.

Allentown, Pa.Everly, Dr. 0. W Care Arbogast & Bastian Co

Exline, Dr. J. C P. 0. box 254 (office at Est. 130) Walla Walla, Wash.

Faville, Prof. A. D Care Wyoming Agricultural Experiment

Station.

Laramie, Wyo.

Faville, Dr. G. C 709 Law Bldg., Plume and Granby streets. Norfolk, Va.

Fegley, Dr. N. K Care The Stowers Pork Packing and Provi-

sion Co.
*

Scranton, Pa.

Fish, Mr. C. S. B Care Cheshire Beef and Produce Co Keene, N. H.

Fleming, Dr. James 113 Live Stock Exchange, Stock Yards

Station.

Fort Worth, Tex.

Flocken, Dr. C. F Care Agricultural Experiment Station St. Anthony Park, St. Paul,

Minn,

Flory, Mr. Art Care The Procter & Gamble Co Macon, Ga.

Folmer, Mr. H. C Care Joseph R. Shimer Co Phillipsburg, N. J.

Fotheringham, Dr. Wm Care The Drummond Packing Co. Eau Claire, Wis.

Frederick, Dr. H. J Care Agricultural Experiment Station Logan, Utah.

Fretz, Dr. W. J Care Interstate Packing Co Winona, Minn.

Fritsch, Mr. F. J Care P. D. Gwaltney, jr. & Co Smithfield, Va.
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Address list of officials in charge and others—Continued.

Name. Address. City and State.

Garbi, Mr. Louis Care C. A. Van Deusen Co Hudson, N. Y.

George, Dr. H. H Care Kingan & Co. (Limited) Indianapolis, Ind.

Gibson, Mr. James P. 0. box 431 (office at Est. 248) Savannah, Ga.

Gofl, Dr. W.M Care E. W. Penley Auburn, Me.

Gordon, Mr. H. F Care Dover Beef Co Dover, N. H.

Gray, Prof. D. T Care Alabama Agricultural Experiment

Station.

Auburn, Ala.

Green, Dr. L. K Care The Sperry & Barnes Co New Haven, Conn.

Greene, Dr. T. T Federal Building Augusta, Ga.

Grimes, Dr. R. B Fayetteville, Ark.

Hammond, Mr. W. F Superintendent Morgan Horse Farm Middlebvuy, Vt.

Handschln, Mr. W. F Care Minnesota Agricultural Experiment St. Anthony Park, St. Paul,

Station. Minn.

Banners, Mr. J. W Care Union Meat Co Medford, Oreg.

Harrison, Dr. R. H Minnesota Transfer St. Paul, Minn.

Hedrick, Dr. H. A Room 426, Custom-House Building Baltimore, Md.

Henderson, Dr. L. C Care Inland Meat Co. (Limited) Lewiston, Idaho.

Hess, Dr. 0. B 206 Federal Building Seattle, Wash.

Hicks, Dr, H. H P. 0. box 338 (office at room 1, Elks Build-

ing, 824 J street).

Sacramento, Cal.

Hilgert, Mr. T. T Care Swift & Co Natchez, Miss.

Hollenbeck, Dr. J. B Care The Pearl Packing House Madison, Ind.

Holm, Dr. R. E P.O.box411 (office at Est. 109A) Wallace, Idaho.

Hope, Dr. J. G Care George A. Hormel & Co Austin, Minn.

Hopkins, Mr. P. R Care Armstrong Refining Co Dallas, Tex.

Houck, Dr. U. G 104 West Forty-second street New York, N. Y.

Howe, Dr. W. E Room 320, Quincy Building Denver, Colo.

Howes, Dr. Ben Care Hammond Co Coming, N. Y.

Huelsen, Dr. Julius 76 Montgomery street Jersey City, N. J.

Huntington, Dr. F. W Grand Trunk Railway Building, 1 India

street.

Portland, Me.

Hurley, Mr. John Care Manchester Rendering Co Manchester, N. H.

Portsmouth, N. H.Hyde, Mr. P. H Care Eastern Oil and Rendering Co

Imes, Dr. M

<»

Room 208, Occidental Building Albuquerque, N. Mex.

Wichita, Kans.Irons, Dr. G. T 2200 North Lawrence avenue

Jay, Dr. Robert Care Jacob E. Decker & Sons Mason City, Iowa.

Hartford, Conn.Jennings, Mr. W. E Care Armour & Co

Jerome, Dr. George Care C. Stoppenbach’s Sons Jefferson, Wis.

Johnson, Dr. G. A Exchange Building Sioux City, Iowa.

Joss, Dr. E. C Room 402, Custom-House Portland, Oreg.
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Address list of offdais in charge and others—Continued.

Name. Address. City and State.

KeUy, Dr. J. S 743 Society for Savings Building Cleveland, Ohio.

Ketchum, Dr. F. D 408 Live Stock Exchange Building South St. Paul, Minn.

Klely, Mr. D. B Care Armour & Co North Adams, Mass.

Kieman, Dr. J. A Room 215, Federal Building Nashville, Tenn.

Knorr, Dr. G. W P. 0. box 334 (office at Est. 7) Albert Lea, Minn.

Keen, Dr. A. R Care Steidl Bros. Paris, 111.

Larimore, Mr. B. L 520 W. Bay street Jacksonville, Fla.

Chicago, 111.

Lantz, Dr. M. S Care Carstens Packing Co Tacoma, Wash.

Licking, Dr. L. A Care W. C. Routh & Co Logansport, Ind.

Lincoln, Dr. W. B Nashville, Tenn.

Brooklyn, N. Y4 and 5 Court square

Lyons, Dr. W. S Sault Ste. Marie, Mich,

Los Angeles, Cal.MacKellar, Dr. W. M P. 0. box 471, Station C

Madsen, Dr. Jens Care Elliott & Co Duluth, Minn.

Marshall, Dr. Henry

Martins, Dr. A. F
Care A. H. March Packing Co

Room 301 Union Building, 9-15 Clinton

Bridgeport, Pa.

Newark, N. J.

Mason, Dr. W. D
street.

Third West and Fifth South streets Salt Lake City, Utah.

National Stock Yards, 111.Mattatall, Dr. I. C Live Stock Exchange Building

Mauldin, Dr. C. E Room 710 Machecha Building, 830 Canal New Orleans, La.

Mayne, Dr. H. D
street.

Malone, N. Y.

McCarty, Mr. W. F Care Texas Refining Co Greenville, Tex.

McClure, Dr. S. W Rooms 6-7, 844 Main street Pendleton, Oreg.

East Liverpool, Ohio.

South Bellingham, Mass.

McConville, Mr. F 710 West Market street

McDonough, Mr. J. H P. 0. box 62, Woonsocket, R. I. (office at

McHenry, Dr. Walter

Est. 70).

Care City Hall Waterloo, Iowa.

McHugh, Dr. W. 0
Mead, Dr. R. N

Care The Simon Packing Co

Care Fergus Packing Co

Youngstown, Ohio.

Fergus Falls, Minn.

Meadors, Dr. W. H Care Reiland Packing Co Grand Rapids, Wis.

Sherman, Tex.Melvin, Mr. Joe Care Sherman Cotton Oil Provision 6o

Metsker, Dr. Louis Care The Evansville Packing Co Evansville, Ind.

Miller, Dr. A. W P. 0. box 162 (office in post-office building). - South Omaha, Nebr.

Miller, Dr. Chester Care The Agar Packing Co Des Moines, Iowa.

Miller, Dr. Joshua Care Wissmath Packing Co Fort Madison, Iowa.

Montague, Dr. J. W
Morin, Dr. C. L

Room 33, Federal Building Wilmington, Del.

St. Albans, Vt.

Detroit, Mich.

Salt Lake City, Utah.

Mullowney, Dr. P. H 707 Hammond Building

Murray, Dr. F. E Room 21, Eagle Block

Myer, Dr. Elisha Care Oklahoma City Packing and Provision Oklahoma, Okla.

Nell, Dr. W. N

Co.

Post-Office Building South Omaha, Nebr.

Hamilton, Ohio.Newton, Dr. H. M Care George Rupp Packing Co

Nlghbert, Dr. E. M P. 0. box 487, office at 214-215 Ravadson Spartanburg, S. C.

Niles, Dr. W. B
Building.

Ames, Iowa.

Fort Wayne, Ind.

Honolulu, Hawaii.

Niven, Dr. A. B Care Fred Eckart Packing Co

Norgaard, Dr. V. A
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Address list of officials in charge and others—Continued.

Name. Address. City and State.

Ochs, Mr. J. J : Care Swift & Co Elmira, N. Y.

Raleigh, N. C.

Marshalltown, Iowa.

Owen, Dr. T. M P. 0. box 504

Fainter, Dr. G. D Care Brittain & Co

Palmer, Dr. C. F Care Houston Packing Co Houston, Tex.

Pearl, Dr. Raymond Care Maine Agricultural Experiment Sta-

tion.

Orono, Me.

Perkins, Mr. A. E Columbia, Mo.

Perry, Dr. M. T Care White, Pevey & Dexter Co Worcester, Mass.

Potter, Dr. H. T Calais, Me.

Price, Dr. J. 0. F Care National Packing Co Memphis, Tenn.

Reidy, Dr. J. B Care E. Bucher Packing Co Cairo, 111.

Repp, Dr. G. E 914^915 Munsey Building Washington, D. C.

Rich, Dr. T. S Care The Nuckolls Packing Co Pueblo, Colo.

Richards, Mr. A. S P. 0. box 1814 (office at Est. 3AA) Bradford, Pa.

Richards, Prof. W. B Care North Dakota Agricultural Experi-

ment Station.

Agricultural College, N. Dak.

Riemer, Mr. J. F Care The Hammond Co Bridgeport, Conn.

Rishel, Dr. A. E P. 0. box 471, Station C (office at Est. 119) .

.

Los Angeles, Cal.

Roome, Dr. Henry Care Macbeth & Gardner Co Mankato, Minn.

Rose, Dr. W. H 18 Broadway New York, N. Y.

Ryder, Dr. J. F 141 Milk street Boston, Mass.

SchafEter, Dr. E. P Care United States consulate (cable ad-

dress, Epschafter, Liverpool).

Liverpool, England.

Schanfler, Dr. C. A 405 Post-Office Building Philadelphia, Pa.

Scott, Dr. T. W Care Rath Packing Co Waterloo, Iowa.

South St. Joseph, Mo.Shipley, Dr. T. A Live ?tock Exchange Building

Shumway, Dr. D. G Care Edward Lusch Troy, N. Y.

Ogden, Utah.Siggins, Dr. E. L Care Ogden Packing and Provision Co—
Smart, Dr. J. J.. . . Care G. G. Carr. .. . West Newbury, Mass.

Providence, R. I.Smith, Dr.H.M Rooms 308-310, Barton Block

Smith, Mr. R. E Care Swift & Co Mobile, Ala.

Snider, Mr. C.H. P Care The Taylor Provision Co Trenton, N. J.

Somerville, Mr. W. E Care Swift & Co Middletown, N. Y.

Sorensen, Dr. N. C P. 0. box 734 (office at Est. Ill) Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

Stevens, Dr. F. L Care Merrell-Soule Co Syracuse, N. Y.

Stewart, Dr. W. J.. Care Nevada Packing Co Reno, Nev.

Suit, Dr. F. T Care Boeck & Co Burlington, Iowa.

Sullivan, Mr. C. G Care Swift & Co Beaumont, Tex.

Thom, Dr. Charles Storrs, Conn.

Thomas, Dr. R. H Care The Estate of James M. Worrall Kennett Square, Pa.

Thompson, Dr. H. Q Care E. H. Moulton Co Haverhill, Mass.

Totten, Dr. G. E 314 Exchange Building, Union StockYards

.

Pittsburg, Pa.
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Address list of officials in charge and others—Continued.

Name. Address. City and State.

Tower, Dr. E. E Care The Williams Live Stock Co Hallstead, Pa.

Townsend, Dr. N. L Room 432, Federal Building Milwaukee, Wis.

Treacy, Dr. R. H 222 Main street Bismarck, N. Dak.

Tuck, Dr. R. W P. 0. box 308 (office at Est. 246) Arkansas City, Kans.

Watertown, N. Y.

Austin, Tex.Veach, Mr. T. N Care The T. B. Walker Manufacturing Co.

.

Wagoner, Dr. C. 0 Care Richmond Abattoir Co Richmond, Ind.

Waller, Dr. H. N Room 24, Post-Office Building Paterson, N. J.

Walter, Dr. H. K Room 60 Temporary Post-Office Building. Richmond, Va.

Ward, Dr. E. K Care Kohrs Packing Co Davenport, Iowa.

Newport, Vt.Ward, Dr. G. W Room 10, Federal Building

Wells, Mr. Levi 202 Franklin street New York, N. Y.

Wende, Dr. B. P Room 25, Live Stock Exchange Building... East Buffalo, N. Y.

Wight, Dr. A. E Room 312, Gazette Building Little Rock, Ark.

Williams, Mr. John 0 Care Colorado Agricultural Experiment

Station.

Fort Collins, Colo.

Winant, Dr. F. I P. 0. box 98 (office at 70 Elm street) Cortland, N. Y.

Woolfolk, Dr. George H 34 West Second street Chester, Pa.

Wray, Dr. W. H Maryland, Ledborough lane (cable address. Beaconsfield, Bucks, Eng-

Wrayt, London). land.

o
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